Office of Superintendent of Schools January 25, 2011
Board Meeting of February 9, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:  FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-5
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on January 13, 2011. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this schools system.

The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or

IC:ayb

approve:

B-1 Change Order No. 1 on Project No. 00457401, Site Drainage,
Maintenance Operations — Administration for an additional cost of
$35,170.

B.2 Change Order No 5 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior High
School for an additional cost of $223,728.

B-3 Change Order No 1 on Project No. 00253900, New
Elementary at Southside Elementary School Site, S/S “K1” for a
time extension of 122 days.

B-4. Final Change Order, Change Order No. 6 on Project No.
A01017, South Dade Senior High School Replacement (S/S
“CCC1"), South Dade Senior High School for a credit of $40,271.

B-5 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
A01133, New Media Center, Miscellaneous Remodeling, Site
Improvements, Springview Elementary School for a credit of
$21,894.

Page 2 of 2



9 Jo | ebeyd

J:1eae] doy abeses) Bupped sy
je sajod 8jesou0d payioads
au3 Jo najj Uy sejod by
19838 ¥ |jeisut pue ysiwny
0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘Joqe| pepinosd Jooenuod| 0 0 [oozIS'ss 00'6.8'L$ 033] WO{ 1102/v/110L02/82/01 0 €

‘¥ buipging Bugsixe Jo yuou
dwey deoipuey e 1on1sU0
0} Juswidinba pue ‘jeusjew. . o | . , . .
“soqe;pepioid sopenuod| 0 | 0 {00°8EL'vLS 00°109'v1$ . ovl WO 1102/¢/110102/82/04 o} c

*Apadoud dn

su) seamjes) Buiping syew
0} JopJo | opede;} Jomo}
Bujooo 439 £# Buiping je

wesq mau ay) jo doj ay) diyo SHS lwein
0} yJuewdinbe pue ‘feuajew UONEIO0)S8Y [eOUOISIH
‘Joqey pepinosd sopenuod| o 0 Jooosz'zs 00°192'c$ v g3 L102/v/1) 01L0Z/82/0L o} I 0089100{ “uay “"way ‘uonIppy z-8

‘Wy3a

Aq pasinbai se ‘wa)shs
abeu|elp wols ay; u; sjelb
payipow e |jejsul pue ysiuwny
0} jusudinbe pue ‘feysiew
‘Joqej pspiroid sopenuod| 0 0 [oo'0s8'es 00°058'c$ ¥S| 10| L0/ 0L0z/L2/00 0 4

*sejod By

Bugsixa sy} yum aJspaiu)
jou 0} pue saa4} yeo Bupsixe
40 UO}E00|a pUB [BAOWS
8y} ploae o} yinog sy}

0} HAAIND X0g 8y} 8}800[8)
0} Juawdinba pue ‘[euajew
‘loqe) pepinosd JopejuUOD| 0 - | 0 {00°0ZE'LES oe0ze'Les oN| NN| LLog/k/L]|0L02/LTI0L 0 L LOYLS¥00 abeujelp syis -9

uojjelisiujuipy
- suopjesedp
eoususUleN

ALITNEVLS/ADNIIDIAAT TVIONVYNIA RHOMIWVAIL D1D3TLVALS OL MNIT
WHO43Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILIMIOVL ‘331LINNOD

190 SaNIIoR JBIYD ‘SUSLO] ‘O sjwep

S3ILMOVH TOOHIS 40 321440
Wd 02:60:C LLOZ/L/Z
110Z '6 Auenigad jo Bunsepy pieog

V INSJWHOVLLVY
sjooyog 40 Juspusjuedng 0 9910




g jo z ebeyd

"13# Bulpjing u| sased
'] Aejdsip mau uaAes ajeulwnyjy
1 0} J8pIo U| S|euajew
POJeIOOSSE PUB BJIM ‘HUNPUOD
‘BupyBy essul pue ysiwny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] papwoid Joequod| 0 0 |oobLL'vs 00°'v61'8$ 033| WO| iio0zw/LjoLoziezioL O 8

‘abeseb

Bupied mau ay) Jo apis
739M DU} JB BAIB-UORUSISI
JOJEMULIO)S B JONJISU0d

0} Juswidinba pue 'feuajew
‘Joqej pepiroud Jopesuod| 0 0 |oo'e6L'Z$ 00°52v'9% 030]| WO| Li02/viLi0l02/82/0L 0 L

abaieny

Bupued ay) 0} ssuenus
Uinos ayj je pue jueid
ABiau3z jesua) ey) je suo
‘SUIRIP YOUDJ} OM) JONIISUOD
0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeysjew
‘Joge| papiaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 {00°505'8$ 00'80€'2L$ 030] WO| LL02/v/L|0L0Z/82/01 0 9

-abeies) Supied sy je sajjub
Jeanjoaliyose paubisepas
llejsul pue ysiuing

0} Juswidinbs pue '[eudjew
‘Joqej pepiacud Jopesuod| o 0 |00965'Z$ 00°295's$ Ov| WO| L102/¥/1]10102/82/01 o] S

‘it pue

c# sBuipjing je seuossadde
pue aJM ‘UNpuod
pajeoosse pue sainxy
1uBy Jopeyxe [euonippe

4Bia jjejsul pue ysiuny SHS jweln
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjew uoneloisay |eoloisiH
‘1oqe| papiroid jopenuod| 0 0 |o00zZi'0LS 00°6LLLLS 033 WO} Lioz/k/i]oLoz/82/0L 0} 4 00892100{ "uay “way ‘UoHIPPY Z-g

ALIMGVL1S/AONIIOId4T TVIONVNIL HAOMINVYL D1OILVULS OL MNP
WYHOJ3¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILIOV *J3LLINNOD

1O saljoe 91D ‘'sualo] " siwer

S31LNI0Vd TO0OHJOS 40 301440
WNd 02:60:C L L0OZ/L/C
1102 ‘6 Arenige jo Bunesyy pieog

V INJWHOVLLY
$|00Y2S 10 JuspusiuLedng Jo 0O




9 jo ¢ abed

*J0p8dsuf

J0}eas|3 ouy Aq pasnbal se|
‘s)d Jojeasje auy Jje e dwnd
dwns jjeysut pue ysiung

0} juswdinbe pue ‘leusjew
‘10qe| pepinosd Jopesuod] 0 0 |00'809'LeS 00°6¥2'ces ¥S}  1O| LioZ/vL}0L0z/82/0) o] €l

JWEIN Jo A By} Ag
paiinbal se ‘jeang pIg MS
uo ssaJ) ,poomdoysig, aulu
w Adoues.pue aunid Jooi
-0} Juswdinba pue ‘teusjew ] : ] . ;
‘Joqej pepiaosd sopesuod| o 0 |oo'i6L'c$ 00'4.8's$ ¥s| L1O| iiozw/iL|oLoz/ezioL] O 4

*gouewopad pue

Ajjuuojun J0) pajonsucd
SEM [lIS MOPUIM PBIBA0D
-000N}S pazjpJepuels ay L
-sBulpjing mau ey} Joj umoys
s|lis mopuim jo sadA} yualsayip
Qauy} sy} azjpsepuels

0} juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqej papirosd Jopesuod| 0 0 |00°001'9L$ 00'ezeees OV WO| Li0z/v/1}0102/82/0L o] Ll

*Jojeiausb

AouaBiawae o} Buidid seb
3)N0J3J 0) BJBIOUOD ||UP 8400
0} Juewdinbe pue ‘jeusjews
‘Joqe| pepiaoid Jopenuod| 0 o |oosiyis 00°0¥¥'L$ O3W| WO[ Liozw/L{oLoz/gzoL| O ]

‘llem jodesed ayj 0} @S0
00} 1 ind ubisep yomong
*J00J 84} Je uolelEIsul
1oNp jsneyxs uaydy

pasiAel 8y} ajepowLLoode SHS lweln
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjew UONEBIOISIY [BOLO)SIH
‘ioqe| papirosd Joyoenuol| 0 0 |00syZ'iLe 00°019°Li8 O3an| Wo L102/%/1)0102/82/01 o) 6 00892100} "uay “"way ‘uonippy z-8

ALITNEGVLS/AONIIOIHA4T TVIONYNIL HUOMINWVYYL J193LVHLS OL MNIT
W¥O43N NOILONAULSNOOD ANV S3ALLITIOVA ‘I3LLINNOD

J92YO salIord JBIYD 'SUBLIOL 'S slwep

SOV TOOHIS 40 321340
Wd 02:60:Z L10Z/L/T
1102 ‘6 Ateniged jo Buiosiy pieog

V INGWHOVLLlV
S|00Yy9g 4O JuapuduLadng JO VWO




9 jo ¢ abeyd

'sejqepod Aeiodwa)

ut a6eu0)s 0} Buipling 8y}
woy uswdinbs jeuogesoa
eAowai 0} Juawdinba pue
Joqej papiaoid 10joBIJUOD

00°029%

00°969$

L102/vilL

0102/82/0L

8L

sasodind sousiuaAuLD

pue Ayejes Joy Buipesd

jeuy 0} Joud eaJe ajems

Y} Ul pnu 8y} JBAO [oARID
Aresodwa) |Bysul pue ysiuny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘[eusjew
‘10qe| papirosd Jojoenuo)

00'vLLLS

00°061°'L$

Loz

oLoz/8c/ol

Ll

}se@ U} WO WOoOoJ WOodsd}
MaU 8y} jo Uo)eI0ojal
8y} 0} anp Alessadeu

sem syl i# Buippng

8. PJBAUNOD JB Lj JojeAs]d

Bupsixe o} AeMyjem passaod

Aeiodwe) e rUIsuod
0} Juswidinbe pue ‘jeusiew
*Joge} papinosd s0pehu0D

“Wnyoypne|
81} JO BPIS-ISOM dY) 0} OpIS]

00°8eL’cL$

00'8¥8'¥1$

L102/v/L

0102/82/01

9l

*ssa00e Juawdinba

Bunuied Joj mojje 0) Jopio

u) ebeieg) Bupped ayy jo
Sp|S }SOM BU} UO sqruys pue
s294 Bupsixs sunid pue wiy
0} Jusuidinba pue ‘jeuajew
‘J0qe] pepiAcsd JojoeIUOD

0o'Liz'es

00'901'v$

L10c/v/L

010z/82/01

Sl

d4 49

paJinbas se ‘abese Supued
8U) Je Jalulojsuel) JOLDIXS
Ma3U punole 8jef e pue
Buous) jiejsu) pue ysjuiny

0} wawdinbs pue ‘jeuajew
‘Joqe] pepiA0Id J0}oRI[UOD

00'88¥'L$

00'%95'1$

Js| OSs
o8y 9Js
o8| Os
08| 0S8
an| 1o

LL0zZv/L

0102/82/01

143

00892100

UONRI0)SSY [BOLOISIH
“uay “Wey ‘UoRIPPY

SHS lweln
z-9

ALMIGVLIS/AONIIOIEA43 TIVIONVNIY

HUYOMINVYYL 21931 VALS OL MNIT

WYO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVA

F3LLINNOD

Wd 02:60:¢ L 10¢/L/T

V LNIWHOVLLY

1102 ‘6 Arenuga jo Bunesyy pieog
$JO0YDQ JO Juspusiuledng Jo 9910

19010 sanIoed J9IYD 'suslo] o alwer
SILMNOVL TO0OHDS 40 301440




9 jo G abed

*SWO00J Wo8|d) Pajeso|a.
ay) je sesodind Ajajes pue
[eJnjon}s 4o} JOOY punosb L#
Buipping Bupsixa ay} Jepun
weaq poddns g Jonsjsuoo

0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjew

- J0Ge}-PepIN0Id-J0JBNHO D!

100°092'$

100'ESE'YS

s

“NIY

“LLeIvIbToLogeeol] - 0 ] e

*SpleAunoo!

Bugsixe auj 0} skemyjem
pauanod Buisixe sy}
yjeausapun sauj] Jajemulo}s
MaU 8y} unJ 0} JapJo

ut Buuog jeuoioeilp uuousd
0} Justudinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘j0qe} pepiacid JojoeRUOD

00'LLL'8YS

00'968'¥9$

08

38

L102/¥/1] 0102/82/0L o] 174

*Kyjioey

Bugsixe ay) yojew o} Jopio

U] 'BIOSE) POOM PIBA0D

|8als ssajulels payioeds

8y} Jo n3j| Ul ‘g# pue

Git ‘C# 'z# sbuipiing mau je
ejor) Buyool spnys jejow Yyim
8uje} UO 022N}S JONNSUOD

0} Juswdjnba pue ‘jeyajew
‘10qe| pepiacid JojoejUOD

00'6¢°22$

00'Z¥e'LYS

0S8

s

L102/¥/110102/82/CL 2 (114

“JBabLD}MS WOOJ [BOMI0B[8
MaU JjBjsu] 0} JOPJO Uj SJ8XO0|
10 138} JeaUl| 0Z| JiERISUIS)
J8)e[ UBY} pUE BAOWSRI

0} Joqe| papirod JojoenuoD

00°19¢'L$

00'96£'Z$

08

Js

1102/¥/1 1 0102/82/0L o] 6l

uonelojsaY [EOHOISIH
00892100| “uay “wey ‘UonippY

SHS lwelnN
c-g

ALIMGVLS/AONIIOIAHT TVIONVYNIL

HHOMINVIL O1931VHLS OL MNIT

WHO43H NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILNIOVL

‘33LLIINNOD

WNd 02:60:C L10¢/L1T

V INTFWHOVLLY

1300 sanloed JOIYD ‘sualo] 'O slwer

S3LNIOVL TOOHTS 40O 301340

1102 ‘6 Aenigad jo Buposy pieog
$100U2S JO JuspusULadNg O SO




g9 jo g ebed

Junowe Aosuabuyuod
pasnun ay} Joj Jipes)

(00'v68'12$)

(2e°v68'12%)

-le)

MO

L0V

1102/92/1

eeliov

syuswaaosduy
9IS ‘jopoway 9sIN
I8jUaYD EIPSIN MON

S3 mejabupdg
J9paQ sbueyy jeuld
s-8

‘ufijsep Buidesspue)
PasiAad 104 JipaiD

{00°122'0v$)

1{oo'Lzz'0v8)

HO

" MO

“Lioe

[ 010Z/8/11]

LL010Y

(1220
S/S) wawaoedoy

"SHS ¥peqg yinog

SHS epeq yinos
Jopip ebueyo jeuld
v-9

*SWO0JSSEJD

Bupsixa Jo uoneaouss auy

Aq pue 'Buippng meu ey} pue
Buipjing Bupsixa ay} usamjeq
JOPLUIOD M3U & Jo uoyippe
8y} 0} 8np awy uopajdwiod
JOBAUOD B} PUIXS 0} S} SIYL

(44

(443

00°0$

00°0%

o8

os

LLogiviL

0L0z/2e/0L

006€5200

a)ls S3 episyinos
18 "wa|g MeN

wbMa SIS
€-d

e#

Buiping mau pue 13 Buiping
Bupsixe uesmyaq auj| Jomes
adid Aep aAnoe Bugsixe

ue punose Buidid waysAs
Jomas Aiejues mau ejnolal
0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘10qe| pepiaoid JojoBJUOD

00'88¥'L$

00°9€0°7$

on

NN

LLoe/viL

0102/82/01

¥e

*sBuimesp piodel

9|qejleAB UD UMOYS JOU 2Jom
pUR UORONIISUOD MU ay)
UYilM pBIoIu0D aseyl ve#
Gujpjing meu jo ped buiping
8y} Jopun paJanoosip
sapin punoJsBispun
peuopueqe Buisixe

SAOWISS PUB B}BABDXS

0} Juawdjnbe pue ‘feuajew

‘Joqe| papiaoid JopRuUoD

00°186'6$

00°016'9$

an

NN

Lo/

0102/82/01

24

00892100

UoNBIOISTY [eoH0)SIH
“usy “Way ‘UoNIPPY

SHS jwejN

c-g

ALITIGVLS/AONSIOIEET TVIONVYNIL

HIYOMINYYL DID3LVULS OL MNIT

WNHOJ3d NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVA

‘F31LWNOD

Wd 02:60:C LLOZ/L/Z

V AINJWHOVLLY

1102 ‘6 Aeniqe4 jo Bunesyy pieog
S[O0UDS 4O JuspuBIULadNS JO 3O

1320 sanlioe JBIYD ‘'susIo] 'O siwep
S3LMUOVL TOOHIS 40 301440




ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO., : 1
Facility: 9241

Project No.: 00457401

Maintenance Operations - Administration

site drainage

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $724,650.00

Architect: A D A Engineering Inc

EFCO: Miami Dade County Public Schools

Contractor: Tran Construction Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $689,480.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 14, 2010
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE January 30, 2011
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE January 30, 2011
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $689,480.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $35,170.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE January 30, 2011
TOTAL NET CHANGE $35,170.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $31,320.00 4.54 % 0
OTHER $3,850.00 0.56 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. : §

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIQUS EXTRAS $622,145. 00_‘
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($622,500.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE ($355.00)

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,023,373.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE ~ November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threéﬂold = 1.5 %)

IXPE AMOUNT Pexrcentage DAYS
ERRCRS $69,457.00 0.14 % 0
OMISSIONS $378,729.00 0.76 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($622,500.00) -1.25 % 0
UNFORSEEN $184,889.00 0.37 % 0
OTHER $78,713.00 0.16 % 4]
SCOPE CHANGE $134,085.00 0.27 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 0206 8/8 “K1®
Project No.: 00253900 New Elem. at Southside ES site
Architect: Wolfberg Alvarez &Partners
EFCO: Bermello & Associates Inc
Contractor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS c’om'mcr STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $16,170,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE July 15, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00] JORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 27, 2010
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 27, 2010
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $16,170,000.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 122
THIS CHANGE $0.00] |ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 27, 2010
TOTAL NET CHANGE $06.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE ‘ August 13, 2010
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $16,170,000.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshéld = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0

OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0

OTHER $0.00 0.00 % (s}

SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 122
JHURRICANE §0.00 0.00 % 0

v




ATTACHMENT B - 4

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 6
Facility: 7701 South Dade SHS

Project No.: A01017 South Dade SHS Replacement (S/S "CCC1")

Architect: Architectural Partnership Inc
EFCO: Ronald E Frazier & ASSOC, Pa
Contractor: Pavarini Construction CO(SE)

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $79,622,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE July 13, 2005

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

January 17, 2008

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $80,474,236.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

I¥PE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $147,643.00 0.19 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($110,132.00) -0.14 % 1]
UNFORSEEN $136,558.00 0.17 % 46
OTHER $329,012.00 0.41 % 41
SCOPE CHANGE $349,155.00 0.44 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % . 17




ATTACHMENT B-5

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 5361 Springview ES
Project No.: A01133 New Media Center, Misc Remodel, Site Improvements
Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc
EFCO: Cap Government Inc
Contractor: Hewett-Kier Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,644,031.00] |conTRACT awarD DATE June 18, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00] |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE September 10, 2009
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00| |PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
__________________________ O I s,
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00] |prEVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE September 10, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,644,031.00| |TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($21,894.00) | |ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE September 10, 2009
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($21,894.00) | |SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE  August 13, 2009
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $1,622,137.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshéld = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($21,894.00) -1.33 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A—-AJE

AM- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB- Design Builder

DS Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- uBClI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A— Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER-- PA/E Emor

HC- Hurricane

OM-- P/A Omission

OT-- Other

OW-- Owner Request

SC-- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE- Architectural Error

AO- Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD-- Contractor Defauit

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error

CME- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Emor

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Eror
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Seope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/local/City Requirement
UC- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





