Office of Superintendent of Schools March 28, 2011
Board Meeting of April 13, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-3
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on March 10, 2011. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or
approve:

B-1 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
A082550071CM, Modular Classroom Addition, Eugenia B.
Thomas K-8 Center for a credit of $7,322 and a time extension
of 35 days.

B-2 Change Order No.6 on Project No. 001176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior High School
for an additional cost of $109,926.

B-3 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 on Project No.
A0192, Winston Park K-8 Conversion, Winston Park K-8
Center for a credit of $1,373,858.

A

- F - 34



¢ jo | abey

un BuisusSpUOD WoSAs
DVAH J8juso epaw bBupnsixs
2y} 9)eoolas Ajuesodway

0} Juswidinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘10Ge) popiacid Jojoenuon

00262013

00'L9LLLS

O3n

WO

Llocre/e

Li0¢/8e/e

‘pays)jowsap

sem Buipjing |euoneoon
oY} Joye wniseuwAdb

8y) Jo} aoInIaS uLele

81y ysijgeisaal Ajueiodwsay
0} yuawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe| papiaoid J0joenuo)

00'150°61$

00'226'L2$

033

WO

LLozre/e

L10¢/8¢/e

‘wniseuwis

PUE WOOY UORONPOIY

AL 8} Jo} sauossadoe

pue a1m INpuod
pajeosse pue sajoejdodal
{euohippe jjeisul pue ysiulny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘leuslew
‘J0qe] papiacid J0j0BHU0D

00°666'L$

00'891°C$

033

WO

LLoerere

LLoe/ee/e

‘wooy ejeq/jeouos|3

8} 1e auy uledp

9)BsSuapPU02 ay) Joj Bullp
2102 ge|S paje)sSsaosu

SIUf 'ouy sysem pioe ayy
MOJaq ued ulelp S}BSUSPUOD
|99}s ssajuiels e ppe

0} Juswidinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘J0qe} papiaoid Jojoeljuod

00'670°S$

00'670'9%

33N

¥3

LLoe/e/e

L10e/8e/e

00894100

UO|BIOISBY |BOLIOISIH
usy “"way ‘uonippy

SHS lweln

c-4

*SUORIPUOD BJIS USSSIIoUN
0} anp ajep uonajdwod
JOBIJUOD BY) pUsIXa 0} Si SIYL

Se

se

00°0%

00°0$

on

NO

LLoc/ere

LLog/LLiE

‘Junowe Aouabunuod
pasnun ay) Joj 1IpaJD

(00'zze'L8)

(oozze'L$)

MO

LLogreie

§00¢/.2/6

WO 120085280V
7

uonippy
WooIsSEe)D Jejnpopy

J9yus) g-%
sewoy] ‘g eiuabng
19plQ 9buey9 Jeuld

L-g

ALITIGVLS/AONIIOIFd43 TVIONVNIL

HRROMINVHL DIDILVHLS OL MNIT

WY043Y¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S31LITI0V4

FALLINNOD

WV 66:€0:01 L10Z/L2/€

V INSWHOVLLY

oo so

S3ILIIOVYd TOOHOS 40 301440

L10Z ‘€l tudy jo Bunss|y pleog
sjooyog jo Juspusiunadng jo 9210

0B JOIYD ‘'SUBLIO| 'S SHUET




€ jo 7 abed

‘suejd pJodal

8|qe|IeAB UO UMOYS Jou

asom youm ‘sbungooy Bunsixs
a8y} jo uoneooj pue Wbley ey
0} enp skemjjem g# Buipiing
pue z# Bulpiing 1e slom
uojepuno) jeuoippe wiopad
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeualeW
‘Joqe) pepiaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 |oo6150L$ 00960°L1$ on NN|  Liozieie| L102/8z/e 0 6

‘[oAd] punoJb g# Buipiing

e Guyjies pue dwel desipuey
2}9J0UOJ B JONJ)SU0D

0 juswdinba pue ‘leusiew
‘Jogej papiacid Joenuod| 0 0 |oooer'LS 00v6L'L$ 030 WO Lioz/e/el Lioe/8e/e o} 8

"ve# buipiing

}JO J00}) puUOIas pue punoib
oy} je sbuijisd Aemyjjem yinos
Uo 1090 wiys 0oonys e Aldde
0 juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘Jogej pepiaoid J0pBNUOD| O 0 |o0005°2$ 00'000'G$ Oov| WO| Lioge/el Lioe/ee/e o] pA

‘sauy Japjunds

2J1 94} Jed|d 0} JOpIO

ui ye# Buippng Buyjreo ease
Bujuip 8pISINO 8U) JoMO|
0} yuswidinba pue ‘[eusiew
‘Joge| papiroid Jojoenuod| 0 0 |00€esS'vi$ 00869'6L$ O3N WO LLog/e/e| Liozigele o) 9

‘paysHowsp g 0}

Sl ey} wooy sa|iyd Buisixe
oy} apisul wodj Jossaudwoo
Jie [0U0D DYAH Bunsixe
8y a1eoojad Ajuesodway ) SHS Iwet

03 awdinba pue ‘|eusiew uoNelo}say |EOHO}SIH
‘Joge) pepiaoid Joyoenuod| 0 0 |00Lvi'pL$ 00869'vL$ O3W}] WO| Liozie/ey L102/8e/e 0 S 00892100} "uay “way 'uonippy z-8

S5 o dd

ALITNEGVLS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVYNIL HHOMINWVHL J193LVHLS Ol MNIT
WH0438 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLIIOVd +F3LLIWWNOD

120130 SeN|I0e JOIYD ‘'sudLIo] S oiwer

S3ILITOVL TOOHDS 40 321440
Y 6G:€0:0L LLOZ/L2/E
L1102 ‘c} 1udy jo Bunssyy pieog

V LNIWHOV.LLY
Sj00UOS JO JuapualuLIadng Jo 32140




¢ jo ¢ abed

"uonjowap

pue Buiaed 'suyf Jejem
ays-10 Buipn|ou) seouemojje ’
108foid pasnun Joj upaid| 0 0 [(ooevz'Lii't$) {00 EvZ LLL L) ¥O| MO| Liozee| Lioziviiz o] €

‘suonoedsuy

J/V [BUOHIPPE 10} S80IAI9S
3/V {BUOIIPPE JO 1SO0 U} 10}
SdO0-W 8sinquial 0 Ipaid] 0 0 [{o000Z'€i$) (oo00Z'ct$) ¥Of MO| Liozreie]| wozvlizl 0 Z

FE T 1o
8- Yded UOISUIAA
"unowe Asusbunuod uoiusAuo) | Japio abueyg jeuly
pesnun ayyJoj upaJdl 0 0 |(loosiv'erzs) [(00Giv'EYES) HO| MOl Lioziere) Liogiviiep 0 L Z6010V 85 ied UOISUIA €-8

"YSVYM Jed se Bunnol
PaSIAS) PoJEJISSa0sU SIu ],
ONUBAY YIPZ MS 1B JOIjjU0d
Ul JOJEM B)IS-}JO UB O}
anp sauossao0e pue Buydid
jfeuonippe jiejsuj pue ysjuing
0} Juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| peplacid Joppenuod| o 0 }00°598'01$ 00'8.5'8L$ on NN Liog/e/e) L1L0e/8eie 0 A"

‘SaNUBAY

YIGT PUE WyZ MS jB peajsul
pasn ajom g 198NS pIg
MS 1B pasn aq 0] aiom jeyy
saJnonys abeurelp ||up 9400
0) yuswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe} papirosd J0pBHUOD| O 0 |[00'698'1$ (O NANAYA S on NN{ Liog/e/ie] 1102/82/e o} Ll

‘sBuimesp

p10081 B|GE|IBAR B} UO

pajoa)el Jou ‘ainjonds wod

SS300B SaRINN Ulew 181V

Bunsixa ue Yyym syijuoo

0} anp suoneasje abueyo

pue auy| Jamas Aeyues

Jsjowelp ,9 Mau a8y sinoJal SHS |WelN
0} Juawdinba pue ‘|jeusiew UOJIBIOISaY [BOUOISIH

‘Joge| papiaoid Jopenued| 0 0 [00'LSL'6$ 00'v0E'6$ on NN| 1lozg/e/e| Liog/gere 0 ol 0089.100] ""usy “way ‘uonIppy

: - e e - Tl

Z-9

ALMEVLIS/ADNIIOIAAT TVIONVNIA HAOMINWVHL DIOILVULS OL MNIT
W¥0O434 NOLLONYLISNOD ANV S3ILITIOV ‘33 L1LINNOD

18010 senIoed 81y ‘sualo] ‘o sjwer
S31LITNDOVd TO0HDS 40 301440

WV 6S:€0:01 L10¢Z/L2/E
L10Z ‘€l udy jo Bunesy pleog

V INSJWHOVLLY
SjO0YOS JO JUSpUBIULBANG JO 9210




SUMMARY O A RDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 0071 Eugenia B. Thomas K-8 Center
Project No.: A0825S0071CM Modular Classroom Addition
Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc

EFCO: Miami Dade County Pub Schools

Contractor: J B Pirtle Construction Co Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,339,045.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE November 19, 2003
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE April 09, 2004
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE April 09, 2004
LEREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,339,045.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 35
THIS CHANGE ($7,322.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE May 14, 2004
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($7,322.00) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $1,331,723.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0

OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS ($7,322.00) -0.55 % 0

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 35

OTHER $0.00 0.00 % o

SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 6
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition,

Rem.,

Architect: 2yscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

Ren., Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $845,873.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($622,500.00)
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $223,373.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,133,299.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIQUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOQUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $74,506.00 0.15 % 0
OMISSIONS $445,202.00 0.89 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($622,500.00) -1.25 % 0
UNFORSEEN $223,293.00 0.45 % 0
OTHER $78,713.00 0.16 % o}
SCOPE CHANGE $134,085.00 0.27 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENTB -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 5961 Winston Park K-8 Center

Project No.: A01092 Winston Park K8 Convertion

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Jasco Construction Company Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $14,286,702.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE January 18, 2006

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

January 06, 2007

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $11,712,844.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 4]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($2,573,858.00) -18.02 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % ¢
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ORIGIN:

A- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C- Coﬁtractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS~ Design Services (Group)
E- Educational Fac. Plan.

I~ UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A~ Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER- PA/E Eror
HC~- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD- Contractor Default
CE- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE- Design Builder Error
DBO- Design Builder Omission

DBR—-'Design Builder Request

EEE- Elec’trical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Ermor

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID- lﬁs‘pection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE~ Mechanical Engineering Emror
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD- Owner Delay

0OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- Siate/LocaI/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





