Office of Superintendent of Schools April 27, 2011
Board Meeting of May 11, 2011

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A represents a summary of the
change items, the cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time
extensions or reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1
and B-2 represent the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract.
These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required
by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were
confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee on April 12, 2011. They were
found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this schools system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or
approve:

B-1 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
A01116, Renovations, Lindsey Hopkins Technical for a credit
of $75,436 and a time extension of 17 days.

B-2 Change Order No.7 on Project No. 001176800, Addition,

Remodeling, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior High School
for an additional cost of $131,684. .

(Cayb F-34






¢ jo | abed

*qdno jool pue 'Addns Jemod
|eoujos)e ‘uonesjoued Jood
paJinbes siyy -juewdinbe

Bujpjem |euoeo0A

ojny Jo} yzi Buipiing je

uej }sneyxa doj Joos wejsAs
OVAH lieisuj pue ysiuiny

0} juewidinbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘Joqe; pepioid Joenuod| o 0 |o00zs'vLS 00°086'G1$ J3IN|  H3|  LLoZ/Siv) LiogiLeiL o} 4

‘ujesp

8y pue jeued uuele a1y ay}
uoem}eq seoueles|o pelinbal
8poo Jedoid eAey 0) Jepio

Ul 0L LE# woos dwind eJiy

oy} je ujesp Jooy 8y) 8jedoie! SHS jwel
0} Justudinbe pue ‘jeusiews uoyiejojsey {eouolsiH
‘Joqe| pepiaoud Jooenuod| 0 0 |00ses'L$ 00'8¢6°1$ 33N ¥3| LLoeg/siv| LiogiLgl o] l 0089100} "usy “wey ‘uonIppY z-8
*0L0Z Yesuq bupds

PUE 010Z/6002 Yee.q Jejuim
Bupnp pesojo sem Ajjjioe}
oy} soujs syep uone|dwoo

JORJUOD By} puexe O} st SIYLL L) LI |00°0$ 00°0% =i} 10 LLOg/SIY L10¢/L2 v 4
Jajuesn uopleanpy
|esjuyoel
supjdoH Aespu
unowe Aouabuuod lepiQ eBueys reuyy
(eg'sep'sss) 0] MO| Lioz/siy|  LLo2iLe o] L aLllov suoneaousy -4

pesnun ayj Jo}ipaId| 0 0 [(00'9ev'SLS)

ALITHEGVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL MUYOMINYUL JI9ILVULS OL MNIT
WYO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVH ‘33.LLINNOD

1900 SenIoed eIy ‘sualio] o) spuepr

SI1LIMOV4 TOOHIS 40 301440
WY 8t:L0:LL LLOZ/ZLIY
L10Z ‘L1 Ae jo Bunesy preog

V INJWHOVLLY
$|00Y0g 40 Juspuajuladng Jo 80O




¢ Jo Z ebed

“vei# Buipjing Bujuip

pue sauj| Buiases usyoly
ey} je LOA O 8jf Auenb
uloyy suojjjsued; oy Jo}
Bupooy LOA pue 8jasouod
[BUOJIPPE |BISU] PUB YsSIuIny
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘[eyejew
‘Joge| pepiroid Joenuod! 0 o |ooze9'zs 00'Z7L¥'S$ ov| wo| ‘iozs| LioziLe| O 9

"ve# Dupling

0] 9OUBAUD JUOJJBIOIS

eeJe Buines ueyoyy

8y je L0} € J00p Joj weeq
[euonippe ue JoNISUod

0} juswdinbe pue ‘feusiew
‘Joqe| pepiacid Joeauodf 0 0 [oo'spl'sS 00'852'9% 038| WO[ Lioz/siy] LLoz/Lelt 0 S

‘ve# bupling

U] §L# 4BIS JB uUunjod
Jolewelp ,Z1 pue uopepuno}
JeINIONIIS MEU B JONRSUCD

0} justud)nbe pue ‘|euajew
‘J0qe| pepiaoid Jopejued| 0 0 |o006Si'v$ 00'228'v$ 03s| WO| Lioz/siky L102/ie/ o] 14

*sbuipjing Bupsixe

oY} 0} Jamod ujejujew

0} JOpJO U} ‘sjuswalinbes
Bujseyd uoyonJsuod

0} @np suielsAs uonnquIsip
Jemod pue sjeued uew
|eouosie Bupsixe ejescojel
0} J8PJO U] SOHOSSeTOR
PUE SJOJOBUUOD ‘SBIM

JiNPUc |lejsul pue ysiuing SHS lWeln
0} Juetudinbe pue ‘|ewsiewl uoEJO}ISBY {BONO)SIH
‘Joqe| popirosd Jopenuod] 0 0 |o068.'6v$ 00°869°05$ 033 WO{ 1Log/siv] LLoeiLel o] € 00892100} "usy "way ‘UoHIPPY z-9

ALMEVLIS/AONIIDIHS3 TVIONVYNIA MIOMIWYHL O19TLVULS O1 MNIT
WYO043d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVL :F3LLINNOD

19010 Senoed JeIyD 'sualio] o siwer

SILINOVL TOOHDS 40 301440
WV 8¥:L0:LL LLOZ/ZLIY
1102 ‘L1 Aew jo Bunesiy pJeog

V INJWHOVLLY
S|00Y9S JO JUspua)uUKedng jO 80O




¢ jo ¢ ebed

*sBuimesp psooas

VSYM pue jwein jo Ao
9jgejIBAB UO UMOYS JOU UIBW,
Jojem punouBiepun Buysixe]
ue Jo AIeA0os|p eyj 0} enp
Alessooau sem syt "jesdls
PiE MS 1B sjusuodwod
PeJelooSSE puUR S8JMon)s
ebeujeip Jejemuno)s meu
jeuonippe jleisuj pue ysiuinj
0} Juswd|nbe pue ‘|jeuejew
'J0qe] pepiAcId JOBAUOD

00'c9e'ev$

00'486'L5$

an

NN

Liozg/siy| Lioe/lei o 6

- L# buipiing Jo epis jsepm el
UO @seys Jepes) Jejemuiel
bupsixe ey) saows.

0} Juewd|nbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘10qe| peplAoid JOPBHUOD

00'8.6$

00'zee’L$

O3NW

WO

L1L0Z/SIv| Li0ciLel 0 8

‘wniseuwis ay)

pue ve# Bujpjing usemieq
Aemjjem paIsAco Jusuewlied
oy} JO uonsjdwod sy} mojje
0} Jop.0 Ul seuy J8jem p
welsAs OVAH Jejowelp
WZ/L-Z punoiBiepun Bunsixe
OM] 81e00}0. Ajueiodie)

0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe] pepiAcid JojoenuoD

00'00S'¥$

00'00S'¥$

UoNBIOISSY [BOLOISIH
L102/siv} LL0e/Le/)L ’

SHS IWejN

c-9

ALMNGVLIS/AONIIOIHET TVIONVNIL IMHOMINVYS J193LVHLS OL MNIT!

AWYO043Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVA

‘331LLINNOD

WV 81:L0:LL LLOZ/ELY

V INJWHOV.LLY

JO0WO selIlioe JOIyD ‘suslio] "9 ejwer
S3ANLIMNOVL TO0OHIS 40 301440

L10Z ‘11 A jo Bunesy pieog
${00Y9S 40 Juapusjuladng JO 82140







ATTACHMENTB -1

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 8005 Lindsey Hopkins Technical Education Center
Project No.: A01116 Renovations

Architect: Laura M Perez & Associates Inc

EFCO: Ronald E Frazier & ASSOC, Pa

Contractor: Stobs Brothers Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,516,635.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0. 004
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $1,516,635.00
THIS CHANGE ($75,436.00)

TOTAL NET CHANGE ($75,436.00)

$1,441,199.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 25, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE May 12, 2010
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE May 12, 2010
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 17
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE May 29, 2010
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS C:HANGE

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Inclhding This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Pexcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($75,436.00) -4.97 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 17
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENT B -2

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 7
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $955,799.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($622,500.00)
PREVIQUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $333,299.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $50,133,299.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THI1S CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,264,983.00

» CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Inclﬁding This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 2.5 %)

TXPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $90,561.00 0.18 % 0
OMISSIONS $512,468.00 1.03 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($622,500.00) -1.25 % o
UNFORSEEN $271,656.00 0.55 % 0
OTHER $78,713.00 0.16 % o
SCOPE CHANGE $134,085.00 0.27 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND;

ORIGIN:
A-AE
AM- Asbestos Mgmt.
C- Contractor
CM- Construction Manager

D- MDCPS Specilalists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS~ Design Services (Group)

E- Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A~ Approve

C-- Confirm StaffTRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER- PA/E Error
HC~ Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO~ Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID—~ Inspection Delay

MD- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0O0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA~ Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





