Office of Superintendent of Schools February 25, 2013
Board Meeting of March 13, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:  FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes an item for the School
Board’s confirmation and consideration. Attachment A represents a summary of the
change, the cause for the change, the increase to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have
on the individual project contract. This item will be presented to the Board for
confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed/approved
by the Technical Review Committee on February 12, 2013. It was found to be
necessary, fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the item that resulted from an
error and omission in the design phase of this project. This factor will become part of
the evaluation of these firms for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:
B-1 Change Order No. 26 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $164,300.
IC:ayb

Page 2 of 2



Z o | abey

‘uoneyiodsuel)

40 JuewpedeQ epuoy
pue juetupedeq syion
dliand Auno epeq
-IWBIN Y3 SMBIASL WO
pesinba. se Buiduys yeess
pue eBeuB)s |euoyippe
llejsu pue ysjusny

0} Jusiudinbe pue ‘|jeuejew
‘Joqe| peplroid Jopenuos| o 0 |00'sos'obs 00'880' I#$ 48| 10| e€lozisiey cLozeL o) €

‘sllemliels ey Jo Yipm
8|qeMOjjB WINWIUNL 8y
paonpe. ysiym sijemiels
oUj OJul peydoeOIOUS
Bupuiey mopum

Mmau ey so0} ubisep jeutblio
oy} esnedeq pelinbe.

SEM SIYL ‘pZ# pue

E£T# IloMielS Uj smopum
10} quuef pue |iis 8}91ou0d
MeU e jlejsul pue ysjuiny
o} Juswidinbe pue ‘fepejew
‘z0qe| pepiroid Jopenuod! 0 0 |00'Zo0'le 00'162'1$ Ov| WO| <¢lozisiz| ciozgi/l 0 4

*$uUoOlIBOO] BWEeS oLy

1e slouW {oe)s Ssejulels
ssejeliel; 9¢ X .2/

Yum eoejdes pue swiools
S84 J9MOYS/10%90] "'T'd
pue Ajisien sjewe) pue
8Bl L106q WoJj slolw
sseiB v X 96 PejieIsul

Apeedje Jybje erowel SHS lwelw
0} Justudinbe pue ‘jeuejew - | uoneioIsey [BOLIOISIH
‘Joqe| peplaoid Jopenuon| o 0 |oo'9ss'ss 00'£86'L$ Av| ¥3} eloerz|oznezL] o ! 0089.100| “uey "wey ‘uomppy| 9z b-8
uondiiosag ‘uiny|'bay |[pezioyiny | peysenbay |esnes[edA L] ‘PAddy | ‘yiny | bay [wey| ‘oN3199foid uonduoseg |#0o Aioe4
sheqg jusugsnipy o¥v deis  [uonoy jo9foud
ALIMNGVYLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVYNIA MUYOMIANWWVYL 21931V LS OL MNIT
WYO0434 NOILONYLISNOD ANV SALLITIOVS 33LLNNOD

1900 selved JeiyD ‘sualio] 'O swiepr
- S3LLMIOVYL TOOHOS 40 301440

Wd LO:0LZ €L0T/LIZ
€L0Z '€} yose jo Bunesiy preog

V INIWHOVLLY
SI0040S J0 Juapusjuladng Jo 30O




Z Jo Z abed

‘wly

40 JyBjey epoo pasnbes
oy} 0} epelsnjeq oy} es|es
1M Yotym Luid euo)s Jsed
.0 & Buipnsu| ‘sepensnjeq
8U0}S JSBO pojeioueiop

Ajeinionss Bugsixe
oy} jo Juswedseidel
|10} ey} Joj Juewdinbe SHS wely
pue jeusjetu ‘oge| uojjeio)soy 1edOISH
epinold o) JopoeNUOD] O o |oozsi'siis  jooeze'lzis onf Nn| stozer] ciozsin| v 14 00892100 "“uey "wey ‘uopippy| 82 L-8
uonduosag yiny|‘bay|peziioyiny | paisenbay [asnep|edA) | ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bay [way| ‘oNjosloid] uondusseq [#0D Ajroed
sheq jusunsnipy OV | Hels |uonoy 1o9foid
ALIGVYLS/AONIZIOI443 TTVIONVNIA MUOMINYYL D1931VH LS OLMNIT
WHOL43¥ NOILLONYLSNOD ANV S3LLNIOV4 SILUNNOD

19010 senljve JoIyD ‘sualo] D swier

Ay S31LNI0VY4 TO0HOS 40 301440.
Wd Lo:oLZ eLoe/Lre
€102 ‘el Yosen jo Bunesiy pieog

VYV INJWHOVLLY
S|00Y9S JO JepUULSANG JO SOWO




ATTACHMENTB - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 26

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem.,

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

Ren., Historical Restoration

CdNTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $3,833,920.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($679,671. 00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $3,154,249.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $52,954,249. 60 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE [
THIS CHANGE $164,300.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
TOTAL NET CHANGE $3,318,549.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $53,118,549.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IIXPR AMOUNT, Pexrcentage DAYS

ERRORS $270,350.00 0.54 % 0

OMISSIONS $1,643,132.00 3.30 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0

UNFORSEEN $1,080,255.00 2.17 % 0

OTHER $626,772.00 1.26 % 0

SCOPE CHANGE $335,068.00 0.67 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0

Totals $3,318,549.00 6.66 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A—- A/E

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C— Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS~ Design Services (Group)

E-— Educational Fac. Plan.

I- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U— User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A~ Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER- PAJE Error

HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE~ Electrical Engineering Error
EEO- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD- Owner Delay

0OO- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP- Unit Price

UR~ Utility Requirement



