Office of Superintendent of Schools June 14, 2013
Board Meeting of June 19, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions, and the
action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 and B-2 represents the effect
these changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented
to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on June 12, 2013. They were found to be necessary

fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the

contract.

Page 1 of 2




RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:ayb

B-1 Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
00140105, Pull Out for Phase lli (Remodeling Bldg. 1), Miami
Lakes K-8 Center, for a credit of $16,752.

B-2 Change Order No. 29 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,

Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $253,486. }REV,SED

Page 2 of 2




2 10 | abeyd

‘ThLis pue
Lol L# 'OF) L4 Swioos ul
©I9M SI00D JOLIBIE BI8UM

SMOPUIM 818210 0 SIS
MOPUIM WiEBq 81} 81910U00
Meu pue Buiojuies

irem NN spinosd

o} Juswdinbe pue ‘feueyei
‘1oge| pepiaoid Joenuoy

00'7Z8%

00'ege’Ls

ozs

WO

eLoe/Lie] €102/ My

‘qe ABojolewson

34} 1B SUOISIA®S

semod 10} e Alesseosu
pue }inpuos pasinbal

1|2 pue SYNoUID uni-ouIoY
pappe oLy ym Buoje
s9)od semod (eoigonie
lle3sul pue yspuny

o} juswidinbe pue ‘jeusjeiu
‘loqe] pepiroid sopenuUcy

00'pzS'el$

00'00L'¥L$

EEE]

3

€L0z/L/g| clLozeery

3 00892100

UOLBI0ISaY {EO1I0ISIH
“usy “wey ‘uopppy

62

SHS ey

-8

“JUnoule e
pesnun ey Joj Jpein

(001 2y'8%)

(00°1L1'88)

(o)

MO

€10T/L/S|  800Z/L/L

Junowse
AoueBufuos pesuco
pesnun ey 1o} §Ipsin

(00" 19Z'8%)

(00" 182'8%)

dO

MO

€10T/4/S|  800Z/L/L

0

b S0LO¥LO0

(1 "Bpig BujjepoLusy)
1] esBuUg 103 IO 1INt

leuid

120

8- sfe) pueiy
19pig abueys jeuly
b g

uonduasaq

yiny | ‘bay

paziioyIny

paissnbay

sAe(]

Jusuysnipy

asnes

edAL

"pAddy
VY

‘Hiny
Hels

bay
uopoy

way | "oN joofoid

uondunsaq
108foid

#0020

Aroed

Wd 0Z'68°) €1L02/22/S

v AINFWHOVLLY

ALIMNBYLS/AONIIONAA3 TVIONYNI
WHO43¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILIMIDYL

HHYOMINWHS DIDILVHLS OL MNIT

HILUWANOD

JSOYO SIS JRILD 'SUBLOL D) suep

SAILMIOYH TOOHOS 40 301440

€L0Z '8l sunp jo Burjesiy pieog
8/00U0S J0 JUBpUBIULISANG JO BDILO




Liozabe,

‘9poo
Jepjulids agy uenns oy dn
welsAs tepjunds ey oy
Buiig 03 1epio u obplig-

Al o838 winuoupny oyl 1e
wisisAs Jepjunds aiy ey 0}
SUOISIAGI [BIURISANS SR
0} etudinbe pue ‘jeussew
‘Joqe] pepinoid iopenuod| 0 0 j00'LiL'ere 00'L9r'sSS O3l WO €LoTiLs] €102/22 o] 5

‘peel} Jiels
150M0] 8U3 puokeq pusixe
it P pue ¢ siiels yrog
W) [feipuey euo jeu

0s L# Buipling jo Jopiuco
Yinos ey jo 100y punoib
8y} oy Aljerped Buipusyxe
unjos poddns e jjesui

0} juswidinhe pug ‘jeusjew
‘loge| pepiroid sopenuod 0 0 {00'08L'2H o00'gls'es oVl WOl £l0Z/Ls) cloeizer 2 4

‘(qe7 Anuedied) zoLy#
Wooy Wl 10108]j00 }snp
pue justudinbe jenpiapul
ou) UM wslsAs uuele

aly) 8y} Jo UoposUUGDIRIUY
pajeolpep & epiaocsd

o} Alessedeu sjusuodwiod
jepjuds eay pue
|EOLOD[E ‘SOUDUMS ‘DI
‘#npuoo [eolnosie pesnbes

le eisu) pue ysiuiny SHS 1wemy
03 juswdinbe pue ‘jeusyeu Uo[1eI0}80Y [BOLI0ISIH
‘Joqe) peplaosd JopeauoD| 0 0 |00°t05'8$ 00'205'01$ o33} WO elozils| slogeer| O £ 00892100] "“Uey "oy ‘UoHIPPY | 62 z-9
uonduosag yiny | 'bay |pszuioyiny | paisanbay |esnen edhy| ‘paddy | uiny boy |way! 'oNiosloid] uonduossg |#0D Auljioed
sheq jusunsnipy oYY dels  |uonoy 108f0id
ALIMNEVYLS/AONZIONH43 TTVIONVYNIL SIHMOMINYEL DIDILVHLS OL MNIT
WHO 43 NOILONYMLSNOD GNY S3ILITIOV HILUNNGD

100 sal|IoR A JOIUD 'SUSLIO | "D Bller

$31LM10Vd TO0HDS 40 01440
Wd 02°6G:L €L0T/Te/S

£10Z ‘8L dUNP Jo Bupesy plreog

V INFWHOYLLY $|00Uy0S 10 JuepUsULadng 10 2010




2 o ¢ abey

‘t#

Buip|ing j0 lopliod yinos
eyl mojoq eoedspneso

sy} UM pejielsul

ujewl o ey} 0} 1o8uU0D
pue ebelg wnuolpny

o3 jo xoeq ety je
Sjeulqed esoy il om} ppe
0} Juswudinbe pue ‘jejeleiu
‘10qe| pepiroid Jopenuoni 0 0 |00/sy'OLS 00'€£6'01L$ O3, WO eclogils) cLozizey o] 2
sonpay oul

10 uonelfeisules se fjom se
Buidutei-el pue Bujysiuyes
'lepejews eseq sjqeuns

e 0] ysiulj Juied Bupsixe

10 {eAOLUIBL BU] OPRjoUl [
seunixi} B (ediogsIy ey
jo uonjeioisal eu ) “ipLig
LI003y WINBsSN|i jooLos bif
ul sanyxy 1Yy jeolioisiy
J0.Uoljeiolises oy} 10j
uewdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘loge| pepinosd JoprRUOD| O 0 00468'cS 00'sse'rs OVl WO €LoziLe) erozizey o) JA

‘00ZL#

10pII02 YINoS sAOqR

L# Bupling u| eoeds ome
oy} je Jsidinbe OYAH
Buityejulew Jo Bupdiies
usym esn 1o} Buuby pue
lamod [BoLIOSS [RUONIPPE

st pue ysjuiny SHS el
0} jueludinbe pue ‘|enojewl LoljBI0}86) |BOLIOISIH
‘soqe| pepiroid sopenued| 0 0 |oossz'es 00'556'c$ O3] WO| ¢LoziLs| sLozeer| O 9 00892100} "uoy “Wey ‘uomppy! &2 z2-4
uopduosag ‘uiny | "bay |pazitoyiny | peysenbay |esnen|edA) | ‘paddy | uiny bay |way -onioelolg uondusseq |#09D Aioe4
sheg jusunsnipy oy iels  juonoy o8foid
ALTTIEVLS/ADNIIDIAAZ TVIONYNIL HHOMINYED DIDILVHLS OL MNITT
NHO43d NOILLONULSNOD ANV SILIMNDOYL HEILLINNOD

12010 sanlioe] felyD 'sualio | 9 suwier

SALMNOVL TOOHDS 40 30i440
Wd 02:96°1 €L0z/ez/e

€102 ‘6l aunp Jo Builesiy pleog
S|00YDS JO WepUBIUBdNS JO 3OO

vV INIWHOVLLY




130 p abe,

“Autoey ey3 inoyBnoiyy
6U01S 158D [BOLIOISIY

2y jo lie uo juebe Buyees
B jjelsu) pue ysiuing

o3 justudinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘loge) pepinold sopenuoD; 0 0 {o0'62e'ie8 00'LP1'ess 08 O8]  €L0T/L/s] cLoeeely 0 b
Juewpedeq

SHIOM DljaNd RUBIA

10 Auo ey Aq pasnbes se
enuBAY £ MS Pue "pAId
uooeeq jo UOIVOSIIL

8y} 1e Aempeol

BlIS}0 8y} 0] SUOiBIYIPOLL
|euogippe a)ew

o} Juswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe| pepiaoid JopeNUOD! O 0 jo0'L8L'0TS 00'£s6'12$ us 1O}  E€LoZ/ILS) elogeey o] 0}
‘oyjel)

Aem-8U0 0) o1 Aem
-OM} WIOJ) SBNUBAY 67 AMS
PUB $2Z AAS 4O UOISIOAL 0D
8y3 9}ePOLULLO0DR 0}
peinbel ase suonesyipo
uonez||eubls esey
eolig 19(0e4 1 senusAy

SZMS Pue pZ MG 18
suopeolipow uojezijeuBis

|leIsuy pue ysing SHS ey
0} jusidinbe pue ‘jelejew UOl}BI0ISeY |BOLIOISIH
‘loqe| pepiaod Jopenuody 0 0 looeze'ses 00'LrZ'zes S| 1O| clozus] siozizew] O 6 00892100] "uey ey 'uoppyYl 62 28
uondisosag yiny|'bay |psziioyiny | peisanbey asnen{adAll ‘paddy | yiny boy |wail| ‘oNiosloid] uonduosag [#0D Ajioe
sfeq jusunsnipy OV | Heis |uonoy 108foid
ALV LS/ADNZIOIH43 TVIONYNIZ MUOMINVYHL DIDFLVHLS OL MNIT
WHO432Y NOILONYLENOD ANY S3ILIMNIOVL I LLNNOD

19010 Sell|ioe JOIyD ‘SUBLIO | ‘D awier

S3ILMOVYA TO0OHDS 40 321440
Wd 02951 €L0Z/ee/S

£10Z '8l aunr jo Bunesy pieog
S|00U0G JO JUSpUBIULIRANG 10 2010

¥ INIWHOVLLY




110G abey

"Ueelas uopoefoid ol
penuos-ul 0-64 X061
eyt 4o neyj ul wnyoyphy
oy} je uesios uoloefoid
Jees xe|J-euin), BlAIS ssny
‘peinsesl Ajeuobelp
*,00Z & |1ejsu) pue ysiuny
o} juawdinbe pue ‘jelieyeu
‘Joge) pepiaoid Jopenuon! o 0

‘weisAs

dors Jswiip pepeifdn ays
loj Alessoosu se s)noID
pue sjefino jeoinos|e

penb jeuonppe Suipiroid
Joj osje s) eBueYD Sy
Yoel Jowiip peyoeds
RRIUOI-UI By} 0 Nay|

U sagjiqedes yiomeu ypm
SRS Jstulip pepesbdn

ue ||eisu) pue ysuan)

o} wewdinbe pue ‘jeuejew
‘Joge| pepiaoid topenuon; o 0

copL#

Wwooy U| peyeoso| 1sjuen
eainosey ABojouyse | ey
Ul suoyess Jeinduion
peppe 8y} Joj sepeidesas
pejeinosse pue elep

4o} diys Jemod odA} pjowt
B1M |BUONIPPE UE SE [jom
se ‘Uofesyiom s teyoee)
peppe ue 1o} epoeidecel
Xoq 100y} [eoLn0e|e peppe
ue jjleisur pue ysiuing

o} uswidinbe pue ‘jelejews

00'vE0'L$ 0026v°L$ o8 08| ¢€L0T/L/6| eLozzen o) vi

00'90L'02% 00'069'02% OS] 08| eloziLs| swozizew e] €l

SHS wey
UONEI0ISOY |BOLI0ISIH

‘1o0e] pepirosd Joprijuon

00'€86'S$

00'596'0%

08] 08 €LoziLg

cLozreely

0

cl

00894100

"usy ey ‘uonppy

6¢

¢ g

uonduossaq

uny | -bay

psziiouIny

paisanbay

sAeq

asnen|eadAy | ‘paddy

VY

‘iny
Heis

bay
uopoy

wiay

*ON 133foid

uonduoseq
108foid

#0D

Aproe

jusunsnipy

ALMIEVLSIAONIIDIH443 TVIONYNIL HMUOMIWTRAL DIDFLVHLS OL MNIT
WHO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANY SIILITIOVS FFLUANOD

1900 saived JBIyD ‘susio ] ‘D swier

SALLMIOYL TO0HOS 40 301440
Wd 0SS} €L0z2/ee/s

€102 ‘sl aunp jo Buiesiy preog
$|00U0S JO JUBpURLLIAANSG JO BOWO

vV AN3WHOVLLY




L0 9abe,

‘gouBMolje
lledes coonys joefosd

B} PUOABY St 092N1S 8L}
o} Jiedel siy) 1% Buiping
|eotiolsiy Bupsixe sy jo
SUONIBABIS }5Be puUR YUou
8U3 Uo 0oons ey sedes
0} Jjueuwidinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe| pepiroid Jopenucdy 0 0 joozii'zes ooees'ees on NNy €102/4/8] €L0T/ey o] L
‘epeib-eaoge

J0€ 'L # Buipiing 30 epeoey
Upou ay) uo uoleso; & 0}
L# Buipiing jo eocedsimeld
sy} yiesulepun

BUUBIUE JepUSUE]

olpes 550]64M BU} 10}
UNPUOD B JO UoRe||RISUl U}
sopnjoul osie sl ‘eyLig
wooy o] euusiue pue
Jepwisues ubis esnblew
21} JO LoI}E30jS1 BUj 10y
juswidinbe pue ‘jeieiew
‘1oqe) papinoid Jooenuod| 0 0 |00'05C'e$ 00'805'2% os 08| €102/L/G) e102/2ely o] 9l

‘qeT suy ebenbue

pue Jejesy | aunpoypny
ol 0} ‘ABojouyos)

1sele| ot} Bupuowsiduy
‘wejshs punos pepesBdn

Ue [[BISUf pue Yysiuing SHE ety
o3 Juswidinbse pue ‘jeusiew uolel01sey Je0LI0ISIH
‘ioqe| papiroid Jopenuod! 0 0 100'ShP'9$ 00'€L0'08 o8] 08| clozus| siozreew| O 18 0089.2100] “"Usy “"wey ‘UoHPPY| 6Z z-8
uondiuissag yiny "bay |paziouiny | pejsenbay |asnenledAl] 'paddy | ‘uyiny | bay |weyy| roniosiold] uonduosag | #0D Apoed
sheq jusunsnipy o¥y | ueis |uonoy joafoid
ALMGYLS/AONZIDIA43 TYIONVNIL MEHOMINWYHL DIDALVHLS OL MNIT
NHO43Y NOLLONYMLISNOD ANV STILITOVYS A LUNNGD

1200 save] JBIUD 'sualo L "D aluter

831L1M710v4 TOOHOS 40 301440
Nd 02:SS°L €L0c/ee/s

€102 ‘6L aunr Jo Buijes|y pieog
S|00Y0S 10 JuspusuLadng 1o adIO

¥V AINIWHOVLLY




1 o | obied

‘pod BupwweiBosd

S|4] 0L} PBIOBULDD SBM
ey} Jusuoduros wiesAs
suoyd e jo juswisoe)des
O} Joj posn sem nod
Bunueboid sy usum
POLINOD0 JUBAS JUDLIND
~I9A0 Uy "LLOO] LLI009]8)
ulew auy W payeoso) |eued
[043U00 Wiele 2l MBU

au) Jo pod BupwesBoid
AMBU & |lejsu| pue ysiuIng
o} jueludinbe pue ‘fensyeLl
‘Joqe| pepiaoid JopeRUOD| O 0 100/26'L% 00'Lse'6% on NAE  €L02/2/5] Loz 0 64

*SJUBLUNDOP JOBIUOD
jeuibiio oy w siedes

pue {eAowel 1o} Jno pajjeo
Sem Jeum puohsq ssjseid
|esysnose Buijeuswelep
usosBIoUN J0 ‘1’8 £2'C
leuonippe ue wnuolpny
U} Jo Buifjes auy e

yojed Jeseld pue eaowas

SHS 1wely
0} juetudinbe pue ‘'feusyewu uoyelo}sey |8oliosIH
‘loge| pepiroid sopeRucd] 0 0 |ooiel'ss 00'P8Z'L1S oNy  Nn| eiozis| swoziear| o 8l 0089/100] "uey “wiey ‘vomppy| 62 -9
uondiosag ‘yiny | "bay |pezuoyiny | pejsenbay |ssnes edAL| ‘paddy | ‘yiny bay |way| ‘oN1oefoid] uondusseg |#00 Ajioed
sheqg jusunsnipy OdY | Hels |uopoy josfoid
ALIIEVLIS/ADNIIDILLAT TVIONYNIS HAHOMIWWVYL DIDFLYHLS OL MNIT
WHOAZY NOILONYULSNOD ANV S3ILIMIDYH FALLNNOD

1800 sljllioed JoIyD ‘suslio | 'O swiepr

SALLINOVA T00HOS 40 ID1440
Wd 02's5’L eLoe/eeis

£10Z '6L aunp Jo Bupiesyy pieog
$|00Udg JO JuepueULBdng Jo 20O

V ANIWHOVLLY




ATTACHMENT B - 1

gingonr suden SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
FINAIL, CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 3281 Miami Lakes K-8 Center
Project No.: 00140105 Pull Out for Phase III (Remodeling Bidg. 1)

Architect: Architectural Partnership Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,150,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 05, 2007
PREVIQUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE December 29, 2008
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE December 29, 2008
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,150,000.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE ¢}
T7"TS CHANGE ($16,752.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE December 29, 2008
+AL: NET CHANGE ($16,752.00) SUBSTANTIAL CCOMPLETION DATE August 08, 2008
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,133,248.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % ¢]

OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS ($16,752.00) -0.27 % 0

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % ]

OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0

SCOPE CHANGE $0.060 0.00 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % ¢

Totals ($16,752.00) -0.27 % 0




ATTACHMENT B - 2

gving o st SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 29

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration
Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc

Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $4,142,157.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($679,671.00) DPREVIOUS TIME BEXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $3,462,486.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $53,262,486.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $253,486.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 7
TOTAL NET CHANGE $3,715,972.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE 'u,dl
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $53,515,972.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percen DAYS
ERRORS $297,742.00 0.60 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,788,216.00 3.59 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,161,819.00 2.33 % 0
OTHER $678,515.00 1.36 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $426,708.00 0.86 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % ¢}
Totals $3,715,872.00 7.46 % o




LEGEND:

GIN:
A-—-AJE
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt-
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-— User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff[TRC Authorize
“/A— Confirm/Approve Authorize

IYPE:
ER— PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AOQ-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL~- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-— Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/l.ocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement




