Office of Superintendent of Schools - July 2, 2013
Board Meeting of July 17, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation and consideration. Attachment A represents a summary of the
change items, the tause each change, the increase to the contract and the action
recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-3 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were
confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee on June 14, 2013. They were
found to be necessary fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2 F . 34



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:ayb

B-1

B-2

B-3

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A0101303, Phase |V,
Renovation of Auditorium & Science, Demolition of Building
#14, Miami Central Senior High School for a time extension of
47 days.

Change Order No. 30 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $302,857.

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. 00700800, Replacement
of Selective Buildings, North Dade Middle School for an
additional cost of $230,905.

Page 2 of 2



Lo | afed

‘suofjouised ybiey Buysixe
0} enp Aijue winesnw oy
pue sAem sseodoe ebeys
‘setjue Wwnuoypny ey} je
seinixy 1yby| payioeds uey;
usIslp [lBISU} PUB Ys|uiny
0} Juewudinbe pue ‘|euejew
‘10qe) pepiaoid Jojoenuc)

00°'sop'c

00'6.6'€$

033] WO| e€lozmrm

£102/0¢/y

‘sBumelp [eineyyoLy
alp) pue sSumesp AID

8} uoemieq suopeAeje
100} ysjuy Jueseyip o} enp
pelinbes sem eBueyd sjyy
‘S# pue yex ‘z# sBuipling
e jeuejew (i jeuopippe
jlesu) pue ysjuiny

0} Wwewdinbe pue ‘[eusjews}

‘Joqe| pepiacid JopeRUCS

00°012'2€8

00'61p'S.S

030

wo| eciozmie

£102/92/p

00892100

uoHBI0ISY [ESLIOISIH
“uey ey ‘UoHpPY

0e

SHS ety
¢-4g

‘edoos
8y} u) pepnjou Ajjeuiblio

jou Bunyby ojs; meu| .

o suoneyelsu] pue WwejsAs
OVAH Bupsixe ey3 0}
suopesyipow ‘Buljles ey
nouBnoiys uopeliejsu| pue
JeAotues zejseld jeuopippe
POPNjou} diom sy
“wnyolipny Bugsixe su

& pesinbei yiom |euopippe
0} enp sAep ./ [BUOlippR
ue Aq uojjeInp oeiuU0d
ol puejxe o} s} syl

iy

€L

00°0$

00'0%

¥O| MO| €ioz/iLe

£102/e/9

\4

£0€10L0Y

vl 'Bpiq jo

owep ‘esusds P pne

40 ACUBY A| BsBLd

SHS [esjuad jweiy

-8

uondussaqg

yIny

‘bay

pazioyny

pajsenbey

asne)

sAeqg

Juauysnipy

‘pAddy
oYY

edA]

‘wny
Heis

bay

uopoy

wa)|

"ON 309[0.d

uondjiosag
yoeloid

#00

Apoe4

Wd ep:ob:L €L02/LL19

V ANIWHOVLLY

ALITGVLS/AONIIDI443 TIVIONVYNIA
WHO43M NOILONYLISNOD ANV S3ILITIOVL

12010 sale JOIUD 'sualio] D swier
S31LTI0Vd T00HDOS 40 301440

£10Z 'LL Ainp Jo Bupssiy pieog
S|00YOS J0 JuBpUBULIEANS 4O SOWO

HMYOMINWYL D1DILVYHLS OL MNIT

HILLINNOD




1 Jo zabed

*Ajsnoiasid ;

oefoid ey} wos peaowlel
SBM JBLY) Jeullojsuen
|esU}98)6 Uue puncie

e1eB pue sinsojous
Bupouey Sueisuy

10U 10} }ipeId B Sepn|ou]
osje eBueys siyj ‘enueAy
SZ MS Jo opis Jsem

8y} Uo Unoo jleqieNseq

oy je Bujouey quy|

ureyo Bugsixe ey Apow
03 JusLudinbe pue ‘[eueelu
‘1oqe| pepiaosd Jopenuonl o 0

*uQ. PiBAUNOO

JO JOUIod JsBOYINOS By} Je
ainjonss efeutelp peppe
Ue fjejsul pue ysjuin

03 juswidinbe pue 'jeuejew
‘10qe| pepiaoid Jopenuodt 0 0

‘winoypny

8y} Jo OpISING 51010}

dnoiB o|ews) pue el
84} ujoq Jo se|nqiiseA

oy uy ‘suooinse) Jybiey
Bunsixe oy enp einixis by
peyeds uey) jusieip

€ jjejsul pue ysjuinj

o} juewdinbe pue *|epejeiu
‘soqe| pepiaosd Jopeguod| 0 0

"SLI004 |BofuRyOeLY sBejs
eA0GE ey} JO yore U] sjjem
Jouexe om a3 Buoje
llemAip pue Supuel) pnis
[ejewl flejsu) pue ysjung

0} Juewudinbe pue ‘jeeyel

(00's€€'19) 00'8p0°'S$ 08| 08| ¢€logwme| clozmis e} 9

00'268'0% 00'€80'Z1$ 030| WNWO| €LoZp/e| €L0Lvs 0 S

00'915$ 00'05.$ 033] WO| €lotw/o) eloemi/s Q0 4

SHS ueiiy
Uo|3210)80) 1EOLIOISIH

‘10qe] pepiAcsd J0PBAUCD

00'69.'9%

00'69¢"'2$

ov

WO

€1L0ZY/9

£10Z/e/8

0

00894100

“Uey “Wey 'UOHPPY

o€

[3:)

uondiiosaqg

winy|‘bay

psziioyiny

pajsanbay

sheq

‘asne)

edA]

‘paddy
oDuvY

‘Winy
Hels

bay

|uonoy

wayy

‘ON }99loid

uonpduosag
joafoid

#0D

Apoed

jusupsnipy

MUOMINYHA D1DILVHLS OL MNIN
‘331LANNOD

ALNIBVLS/AONZIOId43 TVIONVYNIA
WHO43Y4 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S31LNI0VY4

1solO sel|oed JoIyD ‘'suslio | 'O siler

S31L110V4 T00HIS 40 301440
Wd €p:ov:L €L0Z/LLI9
€10z ‘2L Ainp jo Bupesy pieog

vV AINSWHOVLLVY
S|00UDS JO JuapUBUlIRdNg JO 200




L jo ¢ obey

‘BCTI#

wooy Bunyb Jejeey]
puegzel# pue pzein
Swooy jesiueydei oy) je
seBueys Bujyes |euonippe
pepnjour osje eBueyd

SIYL ‘'sjuswiesnbel

VYHSO jueuns

oy s1eows Jeuy eBplig-Ay
o6gjs oy o} seppe| ssesoe
MaU e jjelsu) pue ysjusny
0} Juewidinbe pue ‘e ejew
‘10qe;} pepiaod 10peaU0D

0 |oo'pee'Les

00'v60'cs$

o8

o8

£L02vI9] €102/p LS o) 0

‘OLCL# puR QOZL#

SLO0Y 38 peay Jepjujids
81l psppe ue yym eseo
Reydsip e eyeesd of jem
pejes ony inoy-euo pappe
ue jiejsul pue ysjuing

0} Juswidinbe pue ‘|enojew
‘toqeq pepiacid sopenucs

0 Joo/6e'is

00°Zee'ze

o8

08

€L0TIVI98| EL0ZMW LIS -~ 0 6

“Bupyby)
leued pue Bupess pexnuoco
=Ul 8yy Jo neyl U wWinpeypny

oy} jo sdejs pue

sesie oy je Bunyby dujs
Q37 iegsy; pue ysjuny

0} juswidinbe pue ‘jeueyew
‘loqe) pepinocid Jopeiuod

0 Joo'vsz'oig

00'8ze'cls

o8

o8

£10Z/h/9) eloziiess ] 8

“wQw PIRALINGS jo qEjs
©]0JoUcD 8y} je ejesouod
ejeBeoitbe pesodxe
Pe[JuUOO-Ul 8y} Jo N8y )
Jejees pue uiels 93e4oUco
€ liesu pue ysjuing

o} Juewidinbe pue ‘|euejew
‘ioqe| pepiaosd iopenuon

0 100'65L'21%

00'856'12$

o8

08

uoizIolSOY |BII0ISIH

€L0Z/PI9] £102/k2/S ] 4 0085.100] “uey “wey ‘uonppy| o¢

SHS el
[

uonduosaqg

yiny

‘bey |paziioysny

pejsanbay

sAeq

juaunsnipy

asne)

odA)

uopndiiosaq
jo3foid

‘Biny | bay [way]| ‘oN3osfoig #0D

HEIS  |uonoy

‘paddy
oYY

Aroey

Wd ev'op'L €L02/LL19

V IN3WHOVLLY

ALIQYLS/AONIIDIF4T TVIONVYNIAL
- WHO43¥ NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILIMIDOVA

18040 saliiiioe JaIyD 'susLo] "D swier
S31LNIOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

€L0Z 'LL Ainr Jo Bupesiy preog
810008 Jo JuspualuLIBANg JO B0

MHOMIWWVYA D193 LVYHLS OL MNIT

‘JILLINNOD




1 1o pabed

‘60C|# pue

L0Z1# SWOOY 1. s|ilem ey
uo pejedso| eq o} siosues
poseljul oM} pue sioyeeds
USWIeDI04UIe) PUNOS
peppe wBie 10} jjnpuco
[ed1400]0 [euoyippe

[fersu) pue ysiuing

o} juewdinbe pue ‘jeueyew
‘1oqe] pepiroid sopenuod| 0 0 {oocec’l$ 00's68'1$ o8| 08| €£l0ZW/9f £1L0ZhTS o} el

*10pLI0CO

owies s|yy ujyum sejjub
8UQ}S SO RUO)IppE

OM] |lejsul pue ysiwnj

0} pUR J0p)LI0S JOOoY PIY)
oyl U] sl¥0S oM} pusixe

0} Aiessodou sjeuejew

ie fjeisu) pue ysjuinj

o0} juewudinbe pue ‘|eyojew
‘loqe} pepiaoid sopesuod| 0 0 |oosec’is 00'888'c$ o8| 08| €ioZw/9] €loLivels ol ZL

‘qeq sy
oeBenBue ‘9o L# wooy Ui
siexyesds pajunols eoeuns

10y Bujjtes prey e sAoqe
INPUOS Jo uoREjeIsul oL}
81 eBueyd S|y Ul pephijout
osjy ‘Jopefoid pue
preoq ejum OAROBIS)
oy} o3 sojepdn oy}
ejepouiliodoe 0} eop L#
wooy Ul INPUCD ppe pue
LOP L # WoOOoY U Jejued
ABojouyoo] oy) 83e00}0s SHS jwetiy
o} Juewudinbe pue ‘jeuejews UOHRIOISOY [BO1I0ISIH

‘10qe) papirosd sopenuod| o 0 |oozes'ts 00'S66'1$ o8| os| eciozwe| €lozwEs] O bt 00892100 "uey “'wey 'uonippy| 0 z-9

uondioseg ‘v | Doy |paziioyiny | pejsenbay |esned|edAl| ‘paddy | ‘any | bey [waey| ‘oniosfoid| uonduoseq |#00 Aipioe
sAeg jusunsnipy oMy | ueis |uopov 109f0ud

ALTIGYLS/AONTIDI243 TVIONVYNIL MUYOMIANYYA D193 LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43Y NOILONHLSNOD ANV S311MI0V4 ‘F3LLINNOD

1200 salijioe S JoIyD 'susiio ] D SWier

_ M OOHDS 40 321440 ,
Wd £p:ovL €L0Z/LLI9 S31MIDv4 100HOS 2 AR T
€10z ‘L1 Aine jo Bunesy pleog _

VYV INSWHOVLLY :
sj00yoS J0 Juspualuladng Jo 0O




L 10 ¢ obed

‘winpoypny

8y} JeA0 eoeds ome

oy} JnoyBnosp tebuey
Jepjuuds ey Buysixe

oy} soeides pue Jjede

0} juswdinbe pue ‘feusjew
'10qe) pepiroid sopeguog) o 0 Joovie'ses oo'opg'ezs - on NN €lozwel cLozwers o] pas

‘L Buipng u) Loy L2
wooy Jo fjem Jses oy; 38
weaq ejeou0o frINONLS

uesesesoun ue Jjedes
0} juewdinbe pue ‘jeLejew
‘logey pepiaoid sopenuop) o 0 Joo'ssp'Ls 00eLL'Le on| Nn| eiozwe| siozeisl o 91

"Olne wnuoypny

o4} JO sjjem jsem pue

isee ay) je uogeinsu piSu
Uouy suo jiejsut pue ysjuing
0} juewidinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] pepjaoid sopehuon) ¢ 0 joozel'iee 00982128 on NN l0ewi9l cLoemise o) St

‘H¥noo

SjUue) mou ey sepun pue
$UNOO [[eqie)seq Jusoefpe
oy} je ebeurelp ayj jo
ubisepai ey sepnjou osje
eBueys sjy) “unood siuue)
so|Buis © o} enueAy 6z

MS JO opis jsem e Uo 10]
Bupired eoepuns PejUoS-U;
oy3 eBueys o} jueidinbe SHS lueily
pue jeusjew ‘Jogs) uopeIoISeY jBOLIOISIH
epiAoid o sopeguop| ¢ 0 |oo'oes'6ss 00'66p'c6$ OS| 0S| ciozwme| siozwzel v 1 00894100 “uey “wey ‘uonppy| o0f z-9
uondiiosaq ‘yinvy|[‘bay |peziioyiny pajsanbey [asne)[edAL [ ‘paddy ‘nny | bay fway| ‘oN3osfoig uopdussaq |[#0o Rijoe4
_ sAeQ jusunsnipy - oYY | ueis |uopoy J08foud
ALMNGVLS/AONIIDIH4T TVIONYNIA HMUYOMINWWVYL D1931VHLIS OL ¥NI1
WYO43Y4 NOLLONYLSNOD ANV SIILINIDOVA F3LLUNNOD
4800 safjiioe S JoIyD 'susliol O swier
$31LNIOV4 TO0HOS 40 301440
Wd eviov:L €L02/LL/19 AT

| £10Z 'L AIn jo Bunssy pleog
V INFWHOVLLY
$00Y28 Jo JuspusULAdNg JO 8O0




L jo 9 abed

‘S| 8B

ujewal 0} 81eMm ‘PeAUOD
£q Jeys Suijies winuolpny
ey Je spesy Jepjuuds

olly Mo jjejst pue ysiuinj
o} juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjewt
‘10qej pepiaoud topequod] .0 0 |oozivizs 00'S6£'0E$ oNny NN} €loZiv/e) €10THeS 0 oz

‘souemoj|e Jjedel

0a2n}s joefoid ey puokeq
§1 000N} ay) o} Jedel
S|yl ‘eAoqe pue ooy
PUo09S SUOREBAS|O JSOM
pue jsee ‘YInos Se ||om se
Buipiing jeouosiy Bupsixe
10 UOjIBAS|8 [BAUED LjIoU
juewdinbe pue ‘jeueiew
‘10qe| pepiaoid sopeguod| 0 0 }006e8'028 ooorz'ezs on| NNn|  eiloewe) €L0ZmL/S o] 64

‘souemo|je
Jjedes 0oons joefoid oy
puoAeq &1 00on}s oY) o}
sedes 8|yl .0, pieAUNod
10 Bpisu) suoijeAs|d yuou
pue Jsem oL} se jjom se | #
Bupiing |eouoisty Bupsixe
10 suoneAs|s ynos

.pue jsee ey uo sedes SHS wey
o} juewdinbe pue ‘jenejew | uoljeI0)8eY |BOLI0IS|H
‘Joqey pepiaosd Jopenuod| 0 0 |oospr'zes 00°'280'96$ on] Nn| swoezwme| elozweisl O 8l 00892100 "uey “wey ‘UoRPPY| O z-8
uondiiosa( iy | bay |paziiousny | peysenbey [asned |edAL| ‘paddy | ‘uiny | bay |wael| "ON 1o9foid] uonduossa |[#0D Aioey
sfeq jusugsnipy DNV | Heis |uonoy 109f0.d
ALMAVLS/IAONIIDIA43 TVIONVYNI MHOMINYYL DID3LYHLS OL MNIT
X034 NOILONYLSNOD ANY S31L11I0V4 ‘3ALIINNOD

1900 seiliioed JelyD ‘'susilo | 'O swier

N Svi0biL ELOZILLI $31.L1710V4 TO0HOS 40 301440 P e 8

YL Ainpe jo Buijesiy pleo
Y INTJWHOVLLY €102 ‘L1 Ainp Jo Duiesiy pleog
$|0040S JO JuspuBULIadNg JO 8OO




L 10 2 obed

cH#

Buipiing punose pue pjoy
esodindpjnul jses ey) je
Bujppos mau pue Buipe.d
sepnjou) osje siy] ‘c# pue
p# sBuipjing mau jo yihos
seaue pue s30) Bupyied
‘spley osodundgin

‘c# pue ¢ sBuipjing
Bupsixe Bujpunosns
wejsAs uopebiu)

MeU B JO uonejjejsul

8y} Jo} Juewsdinbe

pue jejiejetu ‘Joqe; epinosd

sbuipling eAdejes

SW 8peq ypoN

o} JeBeuepy uogonijsuod| 0 0 |00's06'062$  Joo'oes'eeTs o8] os] ciozie] sozweel v 3 00800200 jojuewesedey| | t-g

uonduosaq yiny|‘bay | pezuoyiny pajsenbay |asned|edAr| ‘paddy [ 'usny | bey |way| ‘oN joefoid| uondiiossq #0D Ajlj1oe
sAeq juauysnipy oYY | 4eis fjuopoy| | j09foid

ALMIGVLS/ADNIIOI443 TVIONYNIA MHYOMINWVHAL D193 LVYYHLS OL MNIM

W¥O434 NOILONYLSNOD ANY S3LLITIOVAL SF3L1IINNOD

Wd epob:L €L02/LLIO

V INSWHOVL1Y

12010 sanjioe S JeiuD 'sualo ] ‘O swier
S311M10v4 TOOHOS 40 301440

£L0Z 'LL AInp Jo Bunesiy pieog
SjO0UDS 40 JUBpUBULRANG 4O DO




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. :
Facility: 7251
Project No. :
Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

A0101303

Miami Central SHS

Phase IV; Renov of aud & science, demo of bldg. 124

Rodriguez And Quiroga

Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL ‘CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$20,997,658.00)

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

May 11, 2011
August 23, 2012
0

August 23, 2012
47

October 09, 2012
N/A

$20,997,658.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAXS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % o
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 47
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % ]
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE 30.00 0.00 % 4]
HURRICANE 50.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $0.00 0.00 % 47




ATTACHMENTB -2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 30

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mem Corporation
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL. CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $4,395,643.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($679,671.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $3,715,972.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $53,515,972.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $302,857.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
TOTAL. NET CHANGE $4,018,829.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $53,818,829.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
TYPE AMOUNT Eercentage DAYS
ERRORS $297,742.00 0.60 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,843,513.00 3.70 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,290,532.00 2.59 % 0
OTHER $678,515.00 1.36 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $545,555.00 1.10 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $4,018,829.00 8.07 % 0




ATTACHMENTB -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

4ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $19,155,439.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 6591 North Dade MS

Project No.: 00700800 Replacement of Selective Buildings

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO:

Contraqtor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $18,924,534.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 09, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE May 30, 2012
ﬁREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.060 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE May 30, 2012
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $18,924,534.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $230,905.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE May 30, 2012
TOTAL NET CHANGE $230,905.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 17, 2012

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
JOWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $230,905.00 1.22 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $230,905.00 1.22 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-AE

AM— Asbestos Mgmt.

C- Confractor

CM- Construction Manager
D—- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.
DB~ Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E— Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCI

M- Maintenance Dept.

P- Project Manager

S— State DOE

U— User (Principal/Admin)

~ ACTION:

A-- Approve
C- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A— Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER-— PAJE Error

HC— Hurricane

OM- P/A Omission
OT-- Other

OW-- Owner Request
SC- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE-— Architectural Error

AO-— Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD- Contractor Defauit

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO- Civil Engineering Omission
CL- Clerical Error

CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD- Owner Delay

0O~ Owner Omission

OR- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/local/City Requirement
UC- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR- Utility Requirement





