Office of Superintendent of Schools July 23, 2013
Board Meeting of August 7, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change, the cause for
the change, the increase to the contract and the action recommended to the Board.
Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have on the individual project
contract. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State
Statute.

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on July 10, 2013. It was found to be necessary fair and
equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from an
omission in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2 F - 34



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1 Change Order No. 31 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $50,059 and increase the
aggregate Change Order amount requiring prior Board
approval by 1%. .

IC:ayb Page 2 of 2



Z j0 | obey

'S,N4D

peppe Buninbe. woos sy
1oj yuswdinbe paubisep
JeuiBuo ay) pessedins
OABY 121V pue g woy
$IOAI9S pue Juswdinbe
Peppy 1% Suipjing u)
wooy ejeq wooseje} utew
a3 UM spun Oy ids
IURU U0} 81y jeuonippe
OM] Jjejsul pue ysiuing

03 Juswidinbe pue ‘jeuejew
‘Joqe) pepiroud sopefuon] o 0 |oo098'ses 00'659'2c$ 0s O8] eloegreiL) sioznim 0 €

‘oIS ALDD

Mmeu pue 3¢ Buip)ing
Bunsixe uesmiaq Jsyuer
BIPO 84} ui pejeso|

Sifem Mo} je sdopejunco
leuoippe om jlejsuy

0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeyejew
‘1oqe; pepiaoid 10peguon| o 0 |oo'geLs 00'220'1$ 08| Os| €LoerR/L] sLoZ/L L9 0 4

‘eoeds swies sjy}
Uitm siopelep exows
oM} pue eqoJis/uloy
pue uone;s jind wieje
auy e [[esu) o) ‘Ajjeuonippy
‘1# Buipiing Jo Jooy yunoy
oy} eAoqe eoeds oipe sy}
UM youms JyB)| e pue
S393no Jemod pojesipep

oM} ‘saunpy 3By yBie ppe SHS lweyp
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jelejeww uonelo}sey |eslI0sIH
‘10qef peplaosd sopejuon| o 0 [oooiz'vs 00'p£9'8s 0337 WO| siozeiz]| cloziiiel o L 00892100] "uey “way ‘uonippy| 1 V-8
uondiuosaq ‘yiny ["bay [pazuoyiny pajsanbay lesned|edA) | ‘paddy ‘yny | bay |way| -oN 3o9i0id uopduosag |#09n Ajoe 4
sheg jusuysnipy 132~ 11J Hels  [uonoy jo9foid
ALNISVYLS/AONIIDIA43 IVIONYNIL HMUOMINWWVHS D193 LVHLS OL MNIT
WHOJ3Y NOILONMLSNOD GNY S3ILINIDYA *H31LLINNOD

190110 sanve 4 J8IYD 'suslio] 'O slwier

S31LMI0VY4 TOOHOS 40 301440 Ol

Wd oz:62:L €L0Z/8/L Rwommis 0 bun
€10Z ‘£ 3snBny jo Buyesy pieog .

V INIWHOVLLY S|00YoS Jo JuspusuLIedng jo 80O




Z 1o z abed

‘seouenue
wnuolipny ey je

SJUBA BUO}S 1SBD |RUOIIPPE
inoj Jjedos pue uesio

0} juswidinbe pue ‘jeusjewy .
‘Jogel pepiaoid sopenuod| 0 0 |00Z/9L'Ts 00'9e0'v$ on NNy €102/2/L] €102/LL9 o] 9

‘1# Buipiing 1e mopum
yBnosy) ssed Buny-sjbuis
e Wy Aqqoj esueiue ol

ul yzooq jexon Bupsixe ey
1E MOPUM poxi) poubisep
AjpeuiBuo o) eBuelo

0} Juswdinbe pue ‘|elejew
‘Joqe| pepiaoid Jopenued| 0 0 |00°29s$ 000€0°L$ 08| Os| €1L02/R/L| €L0Z/LIe 0 S

‘Sjueuocwico

|einongs urepss

Bupojsel pue pesnbai

S euo)s jSed 8y} |ess pue
uiejunoy Bujjsixe ey uesp
ainssaid o} s1 eBueyo

SIy3 Ul pepnpput “.Q.

pieAuNoD je Jojoul pue
dwnd urejunoj Bugsixe
oy} soejdes pue sAowie: SHS weiy
o0} uewdinbe pue ‘[epsjew uonelojsey [eolOISIH
‘10qe| pepiaoid Jopenuodl 0 0 oo iss'els 00'6.6'P1S 08 OS| €L02R/L] €102/1L9 o) 14 00892100} "uey "“wey ‘uonppyl L¢ -9
uondiiosag 1npny|'bey [pszisoyiny | paisenbey [asnen|edAy | ‘paddy | ‘uiny | bey [way| ‘oNiodloid| uonduoseq |[#0D Apoed
sfeQ jusunsnipy oYV dels  (uonoy yo9foid
ALTIGVYLS/AONIIDIH4T TVIONVYNIL MHOMINWWVYA D1931VHLS OL MNIT
WH043¥ NOILONYLSNOD aNV S3ILITOVd F3LLINNOD

JOOIO SalIve JaIyD 'suslio] 'S swiepr

— S31LNIOY4 TOOHDS 4O 301440
Wd 8Z:6¢:} €102/8/L

sjuspnys o Bunlb

£10Z 'L 1snBny jo Buiesly pieog

v INGWHOVLLY
$|00UDS 1O JUBPUBIULIBANS JO OO




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 31
Facility: 7461
Project No.: 00176800

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil
Contractor: Mem Corporation

Miami SHS

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

& Partners Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00} jconTrACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $4,699,835.00} JorRIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($681,006.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $4,018,829.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $53,818,829.00} |TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE $50,059.00f |aD3g. comPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
TOTAL NET CHANGE $4,068,888.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $53,868,888.00
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totais Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $297,742.00 0.60 % 0

OMISSIONS $1,847,729.00 3.71 % ]

OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0

UNFORSEEN $1,293,299.00 2.60 % [

OTHER $678,515.00 1.36 % 4

SCOPE CHANGE $588,631.00 1.18 % o]

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0

Totals $4,068,888.00 8.17 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:
A—- AJE
AM-- Aébestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D— MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB- Design Builder

DS Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

i-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P~ Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane

OM-- P/A Omission
OT- Other

OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE-- Architectural Error

AO- Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD- Contractor Default

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error

CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement



