Office of Superintendent of Schools August 22, 2013
Board Meeting of September 3, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:  FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change, the cause for
the change, the increase to the contract and the action recommended to the Board.
Attachments B-1 and B-2 represents the effect these changes will have on the individual
project contract. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required
by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on August 15, 2013. They were found to be
necessary fair and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2 F - 34



RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

IC:ayb

B-1 Change Order No. 32 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovation, Historical Restoration, Miami Senior
High School for an additional cost of $113,545.

B-2 Change Order No. 9 on Project No. 00363500, Partial

Replacement, Southwest Miami Senior High School for a
credit of $11,000.

Page 2 of 2



g o | ebed

‘sjuatiodwo [eoupe|a

PUE SHOMJ|jLU JORIJU0D

uj 0} pajejal Ajjeoyoeds

219Mm SlIpa4o 9S8yl
‘HOLL# pue LOpL# SWwooy :

e suofeoyjpowl Joj ypaid| 0 o {(oo66¥'y$) (00'v01'v$) 08 0s| clozoe/L) €1L02/82/9 o] g

1uewalinbai ejels mau

B sy -Jopedsiy) 10)eAs(]
sjelg 8y} Jo 1senbai sy}

1€ 100} yuNnoy ay) Bujases
VY1 eu) pue jsued uueje
aly ujew o) usemyaq
sejnpol Ae(9) uuele aiy
poppe [jelsu] pue ysjuny
o0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeuajew
‘1oqe| papiaosd Jopenues| o 0 |ooz9.'5$ 00°622'9$ us 10| €£10z/0E/L| €102/8Z/9 o] 4

-gpbeubis oyjen asue
aJi |lejsul pue ysiuny
o} Juswdinba pue ‘jeuajews
‘1oqe| papinoid sopesuod| o 0 |00509'28 00'916'2% 0303| WO| €1oe/0e/L] €L0Z/8T/9 o] €

“WwnUoypny
ayy uj yd esjseyosO ey)
1e sjjib jejew eageloosp
Buysixe ysiginjar

0} juswdinba pue ‘epsjew
‘loqej papiaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 {00088'Z$ 00°ZeC'0L$ ov| Wo| eloz/oe/L] £102/8T/9 e [

“WingoNpRY
8y} JO opis yoes uo
sAkemjjem s100y puoodas

pue sy sy} Je sbBujuedo

mopuim Bupsixe asopus . SHS jwely

o} juswdinbe pue ‘jepejew uofjeio)say (eoyoIsiH
‘loqe| papiaaid topenuod| 0 0 |oozsT'es 00°E62'c$ ov] wo| eiozoeiz| erozszig) O ! 00994100 “uey “wey ‘uoppyY| 2¢ L-a
uondpasag ‘pny|bay|pezuoypny | pejsenbay |asnedjedfy ‘paddy | yiny | bay |we)j| ‘oNjoaloid] uopdusseq |[#0D Anjioeg

sheq jusunsnipy 231 uelg  |uonoy jyoafosd

ALIEVLS/AONIOII43 TVIONVNIA MHOMIANVYH: 2193 LVHLS OL MNIT
WHOATY NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINOVA SILIINNOD

18040 Sepylioe4 J8lyD 'susuo) S ewier

SALINIOVA TOOHOS 40 301440
Wd £2:00:} €L0Z/LT/8 .

£10Z '€ Jequisjdes Jo Bupsap preog

V INIWHOVLLY
sjooyag Jo Juspusjuuadng Jo 20WO




g jc Jed

"Win|SBUWAS
atf) u} unod eopoeid
104 18U pue sjsod jeqAs|loA
10 jes [BuoIippe U YsiuIny
0} Justudinba pue ‘|eysjewt
‘10qe} pepiacid Jopenuod) o 0 |ooie6'zs 00'v6E'es 0s 08| €102/0E/L] €102/82/9 o] 8

“V4# Buipjing o staop

Anue uew Bupisixa ay}
uyim sbBuuedo Buysixs
oy} je Sujze|b pasedwe)
JP/1 HEISU) pue ystuing

o} juawidinbe pue ‘jeusieW
‘1oqe; pepiaosd Jopenuod| 0 0 (00712028 00'825°$ Js 0S| £10T/0e/L]| €loeme9 o] L

‘wnyoypny
8y} jo yoeq ayy

12 4j00q {05ua3 8y} Jo nay
uj ebeys auyj woy Apoasp
pejjonuoo eq o} jaued
ajesedas yym wolsis
101)u00 punos juspuadepu|

UE [|e}jsuj puB ysiuiny m:m. ey

0} Juawidinbe pue ‘jeusjew - UOHEIO)SAY {BOHOISIH
‘1oqe| papjaoid sopenuod| 0 0 Jooove'vis 00°EL8'G1S os|{ os| clozoeiz| €ousze| O ] 00892100 “uay “wey ‘uoppy| Z€ 1€
uopditosag ‘yiny|‘bey|pazizoyiny | peysenbay [esnegfadfy | "paddy | -yiny | bey [wey| -"oN3oafoid] uopduasea [#0D Apioeq
skeq yuaunsnlpy oYy | ums [uonoy yoafoid A
ALFIGVLS/IAONIIDI443 "TVIONVNIL MUOMIANWVYUA D19 LVHLS OL MNIT
INHOATM NOLLONULSNOD ANV S3LLIMOVH H311ININOD

18010 SapilIoed JoiyD ‘suaLio} 'O awier

S3LLMIOY4 TO0HIS 4O 201440
Wd £2:00°} €10¢2/12/8

£102 ‘¢ Jequeldes jo Bunes|y preog
$]004og Jo Juapusiuadng jo a0WO

V LNIJWHOVLLY




g jo ¢ abey

"SofI|[Oe) SO0 JE OSN 1O}
uswipredaq asueuauEy
SAOAW 0} J8A0 pauiny

aq j|im juied pasnun

eyl ‘uonejieisu) Joj
peaoidde sem 10jod [euy
2y} uied jo sdn-oow
snojaunu Jayy "peyosds
SeMm JByM Jey) Juassiip
sem saumxy Y6y ayy

40 1000 opo)syy |euibuo
9y} JeY) :S8IU0IS jlem

pue siejjapueys Bugsixa
ay} jo Hulues)o sofew soye
PaIaACOS|p SeMm }] usym
paseyound Apeaije sem
1ujed payoads £jjeuibuo
eyl ‘juted paypeds
~UBLY-JUSISHIP B UM
Sslej|apueyd wnyoupny
Buysixa ey juted

0} Juawdinba pue '{eyalew
‘Joqe| pepiroid sopenuod| o 0 |ooov8'l$ 00°6£2'8% onj  NN| €ilozoe/L} £102/82/9 0 04

-ataype Apadoid o)

juied mau ay) 1o} Jopio Ul
ejensqns ayj Bunsejgpues
pus jujed Bugsixe

ey Jo Buiddiys jeojuteyo
ash 0} sem ainpasoid
leaowei jeuopippe

SIUL "0}t pue g Jjeis
Bupsixa je Jopedsu) Juled
Sd0a-W Aq pejsenbai

se suofjeoypads

rewBpo ay) uj sem

Jeum uey) 1ay)o Jauuetl .

e uj jured Bupisixe aaowel SHS wely

0y Juswdinba pue 'jeusjewt uofje10}SaY (BOHO)SIH
‘Jogef papjrosd jopenuod| 0 0 |ooge8'ss 00°Z8Y'9% on| NN| elozoeiL} €10z8Z/9] O 6 00892100| “uay “way ‘uonppy| ze 1-9
uopduoasaq ‘yiny|‘boxi|pezitoyiny | paysenboy [esnen|adAL | "paddy | 'yany | bay [wajf| o 100loid uopduosaq {#09D Aoed

skeg juaunsnpy oNY | ums [uopoy oeload

ALMNEVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL MHOMINYHS JIDIALVHLS OL MNIN
INHOATY NOLLONYLSNOD ANV SALLITIOVH F3LLANOD

JeoyQ seIoe JeIyD 'susLo] D swer

S3LLIMNOVL TOOHIS 40 321410
Wd /200’1 €102/L2/8

£102 ‘¢ Jequiejdas jo Bupee pieog

V¥ LNIWHOV1LY
$]0040g J0 Juspusjupadng Jo 8oYI0




§jo, -ed

‘Seale Ynos pue yuou
ey} yoq Je Bupooy poom
Jasjue) epey bugsixe

8y} 0} syedes jeuonippe 10§
juswidinbe pue ‘jeusjews
‘10qe| papiaoid jopenuod| o 0 |00°25.'9% 00'890'2$ an NN} €102/0e/L| €102/92/9 o] €l

‘wsa)sfs Bugiooy {OW

ey} jo uofe||ejsuial sy

s} @Bueyo sy} Ul papnjuy
oSy Qe[S 8}aouod
Bugsixe auj ybnoayy
Buissed jusjuod ainjsiow
ubiy Aensnun 0] anp v#
Bupping pue epjs Jsam ‘i
fuipping Bugsixe Jo stoos
Sany) by qejs ejaIsued
100y punoib Buysixa ayy
ojuo Bupeos 100y snoulsas
B jjejsu] pue ysijuiny

o} juswdinbe pue ‘jeusjewl
‘soqe| papiroid Jopenued| 0 0 |00'609'61% 00°880°€Z$ an NN{ €i02/0€/L] €102/82/9 2 43

‘Buijies pue

Bupioap Wemieo meu e
UM 1OIJLI0D U| SBM ujet
Bupsixe ayy wnpoupny
ay) Jo soeds oge

Y} UIYIM UjewW JopjuLds

a1y ¥ Bugsixe ayy Apow SHS Jwejiy

0} Juauidinbe pue ‘euajews uojjelo)say |EoUOISIH
‘1oqe| pepiroid sopenuod! 0 o |oozsv'zis 00'0£8'21$ on| Nn| eiozoe2| elozeziel O b 00892100| “uay “wey ‘vonppvy| z€ 1-8
uonduosag ‘pny| beg[peziioyny | peysanbay |esneg|edAL] "paddy | “iany | bey [wey| ‘oN3oeloid] uonduosea |#0D Kujoeq

- sheq juawgsnipy . DYV yeis  |uonoy pafoad

ALIMUEVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIA MHOMINYHL J193LVHLES OL MNIT
Y0434 NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILMIoVA ‘H31LIINNOD

J80I0 senijioe jeiyn ‘suaiio] ‘o swep

S3MIOVYd TOOHOS 40 301440
WNd £2'00°1 €102/1¢/8

£10z ‘¢ 1equieydag Jo Suges|y preod
S|00Y9G JO Juspuajuuadng Jo 83O

V LN3IIWHOVILY




g jo g abed

SHS
‘@ouemole jwegy 3samignog

o9)s Busogual SHS Jo
pesnun ayiiogpa1n| 0 o |(oo000'sLe) (00°000'6%) HO| MO| croz/oe/L] e€loeem] O I 00G€9€00| usweoeiday jeped| 6 zZ-9

‘wiaysAs Guuooy

LOW ay; jo uonejjelsy) ayy
104 fjuenem e epiaosd o)
SINOEJNUBW BY} 10} MOJjE
M SIUE "Siooy ynoj

pue pajuy} ‘pucoes ey

uo 1 DN 8yj Jo uchejie;sul
8y} 10 pasn Bujaq
anissype ay) epeifidn o)
s} aBueyo sy} uiam osjy
‘ge|s e}aiouoo Bugsixa auyy
ybnosy) Buissed jusjuod
aimstow ybyy Aensnun

o) enp |# Buipiing jo epis
1SE@ 8y} UC ge|s 8]aioucd
100} punoifi Bujisixa ayy
ojuo Hupeod 100y snouisal
E |[e)su) pue ysjuing SHS hwuejy

o} juawdnba pue ‘fepsjew uojjeio}say jespoisiH
‘ioqe| papiroad Jopenuog| 0 0 |00'soe'ies 00°'GE6'9€$ on| NN €102/0€/L] £102/92/9 o] vi 0099.100] “uey “wey ‘voppy| ze [ -]

uondjiosaq yiny]"bex |[pazuoyiny | peysenbay [asnen]adAy| ‘paddy | ‘yiny | bay |waey| ‘oN3oaloid] uonduosed |#0D Aoy
skeg [ - jueunsnipy : ouv | weis |uopoy| - oefosd

ALMNGVLS/AONZIDIA43 TVIONVYNID DRHOMINYYA J1931VHLS OL MNI1
W¥O43Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3LITOVA SEHLLINNOD

19010 senioe jaIyg 'suauo] ‘o swier

SALMIOY4 TO0HIS 40 30440
Nd 22:00°L €102/12/8

£10Z ‘¢ Jequieldeg jo Bupes pseog

YV INJWHOVLLY
sj00Y28 Jo Juapuajuuadng J0 8010




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B -1

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 32

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem.,
Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS ($681,006.00)
PREVIOQUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $4,068,888.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $53,868,888.00
" ~ CHANGE $113,545.00
Tb_.JFNET CHANGE $4,182,433.00
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $53,982,433.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

October

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)
IYPE AMOUNT Pe age
ERRORS $297,742.00 0.60 %
OMISSIONS $1,856,471.00 3.73 %
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 %
UNFORSEEN $1,377,192.00 2.77 %
OTHER $684,282.00 1.37 %
SCOPE CHANGE 5603,774.00 1.21 %
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 %
Totals $4,182,433.00 8.40 %




ATTACHMENTB - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 9

Facility: 7741 Southwest Miami SHS
Project No.: 00363500 Partial Replacement of SHS
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,097,000.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 13, 2011
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $418,049.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 05, 2012
PREVIOUS CREDITS ($134,812.00) PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 12
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $283,237.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE ) August 17, 2012
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,380,237.0 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE ¢]
TV"FFHANGE ($1l,000‘06) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE August 17, 2012
- L T
T AJ NET CHANGE $272,237.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 17, 2012
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $6,369,237.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

 TYPE ' AMOUNT Percentage DAY,
ERRORS $23,842.00 0.39 % 0
OMISSIONS $252,425.00 4.14 % 4
OWNER REQUESTS ($129,425.00) -2.12 % 0
UNFORSEEN $59,831.00 0.98 % 0
OTHER $24,547.00 0.40 % 8
SCOPE CHANGE $41,017.00 0.67 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $272,237.00 4.47 % 12




LEGEND:

ORIGIN;
e

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM- Construction Manager

D- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

(‘./A:— Confirm/Approve Authorize

)

IYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AQO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL~- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO- Construction Manager Omission
CR~ Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID— inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP- Unit Price

UR- Utility Requirement





