Office of Superintendent of Schools : October 1, 2013
Board Meeting of October 16, 2013

Office of School Facilities )
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO

STRATEGIC PLAN: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

This request for a change to the ‘construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the changes, the cause
for the changes, the increase to the contract, and the action recommended to -the
Board. Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have on the individual
project contract. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by
State Statute. '

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on September 20, 2013. |t was found to be necessary,
fair, and equitable. " ‘

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part -
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1. Change Order No. 33 on Project No. 00176800, Additions,
Remodeling, Renovations and Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for an additional cost of $154,613.

IC:ayb ‘ F _ 3 4



130 | ebed

‘paACWaL
oq 0} papaau sauy| Jepjulids
a1y Bunsixae ay} pajonisuod
aq pinod gejs Mau e jeu]

os ge[s Jooj} Bupsixs ay} jo
JeAcwal a8y} uodn ‘Jeaamoy
'ulewal o} saul| Japjupds
241} Bunsixe pajestpul
SJUSUWINOOP JOBIUOD

‘PEC LI pue GZL L# SWwooy
|lesiuByd9W Ul saul sapiuuds
a1} jBISUIS) PUB BAOLISY

o} jJuawdinbe pue ‘|eusjew
‘J0qe| papiroid 10j0BHUOD

00'vee'es

00002'v$

o3an| WO| €LozeLie

€102/6/8

‘PaAOWDL
sem alempiey jeulbuo ay)
BJYM WO0J} SBWEL) JOOP ay)
10 Jiedal ayj palinbal osje
abueuyo siyL '€'D00EL# pue
900€1# ‘L "800 1L# sloop

1 asempiey payoads uey)
JUBJSHIP leIsuUl pue ysiuing
o} juawdinbs pue ‘[euajew
*10qe| papiaosd Jojoenuo)

00'900'v$

00'8EP'v$

av| u3| €L0Z/2L6

£102/6/8

‘abe)s
ay} aAcqge eoeds [eajueyoaw
12A8) pays 8y o} Buipesj Jooy

1541 “WNUOYPNY 8Y) JO Jeal
ay} jB GZ# Jiejs 0] aouenus
ayj Je swely pue 100p

Jejow mojjoy paosds ueyy
JUBI3YIP B |IejSul pue ysiun}
0} juswidinba pue ‘|jeusjew
‘10qe} paplaocid Jjojoenuod

00'szL$

00'LLE' LS

av] 3| €Loc/ieLe

€10¢/6/8

0

00892100

uoneIo}SaY |BOHOISIH
“uay "Wwey ‘uonippy

SHS Iwein

€e

uonduosag

‘yny|-bay

pazioyiny

pejsanbay

sheqQ

‘paddy
ouv

asned jedAy

Ny
ges

bay
uondy

wey|

*ON jo9loid

uonduoasag
j00load

Aypoed

- yuaunsnipy

ALMIGVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVNIL

MUOMINVYYL 21931VHLS OL YN

*F3LLININOD

Wd e¥:L 1P €L0¢/vel6

NNOZ3Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILINOVL

19010 SeRIlIoe JBIUD ‘SUsLOL ‘O swier

S31LIM10Vd TOOHOS 40 301440

€1L0Z ‘91 J8qo10Q jo Bunesy pieoq
sjooyog Jo juapusjupadng JO 80O




1 jo 7 ebed

‘seln
1adseo sy} Jo nall Ut LOA
pajieisu; Jooenuo) “IeH
Buipng 12 JOpIod ALDD
ay) e seji) 19dieo payoads
sy Bunieisul you Joj NPaID

(00'0ez°'L$)

(00'596%)

a8 0S| €L0eieLs

€1L0z/6/8

“L# Buippng ui

aoeds aojo ulew ayj Jo ease
uondaoal sy je ajoejdacal
1omod pue 18ino AL & ppe
o} Juawdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] papiaocid Joypenuod

00'669%

00'v26$

033| Wo| €L0c/ZL6

€102/6/8

‘€21 L# woolsal susiy
0) ui Joop AemARud 8y} 0}
weoefpe uonived Buweeaos
pappe ue (jejsul pue ysiuiry
0] juawdinba pue 'feusiew
'10qe| pepiroid Jojoeiuc)

00°¥68%

00'50Z'L$

ovY| WO| €LoZfeLie

€10z/6/8

“uswdinba

paziiojoWw |BOWIdaIe qe]
Anuadsen ey punose Buiduis
Ajsjes jjejsul pue ysiuny

o} juswidinba pue ‘feusjew
‘J0qe| papiroid Jojoenuo)

00°c.6$

00'558°'L$

ovY| WO| €102/¢Li6

€102/6/8

‘Aiessagau se

‘010 'SOUONIMS ‘siayealq ‘alm
‘Jnpuoo (e Buieisul pue
Buiysiwing sienco afueyd
siyy -ebejs wnuoupny oy}
12 1461} xepul ay) pue isioy
HBYS Bul el a1y oLl

10} Jamod [eouosie apiaoid
o} juswdinba pue ‘jeuysiew
oqe) pepiroid J010BHUCD

00°€88'v$

00'85.'9%

o33] Wo

ATArAY ]

€102/6/8

0

0089100

uoneso}seY |eaLIoIsiH
uey “Way ‘uolppy

SHS el

€e

uopdiiasaQg

“yiny | "bey

pezuoyiny

_uoumm:w.om

asne) ‘adAy | -pAddy

yiny

bey

wsyj

*ON J09load

uonduosag

sheq juauisnpy v | Hels |uondy yoafoud

Aypoed

ALMIGVLS/AONTIOIHA3 TVIONVNIL

IMHOMINYHS O1D93LVULS OL NI

\ ; L e . WNO043¥ NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOV

:F3LLININOD

18010 Seniioe Jelyo ‘susuol O swier

S3ILITIOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440
Wd €v°L L7 €L02¢/12/6

€102 ‘9l 1090100 jo Bunes preog
sjooy9s Jo Juspusiuuadng 4o 30O




1o ¢ abed

‘qe-i sy obenbue ayy

1e wasAs punos papestdn
o) JO} SINDJO {eolI0ae Mau
(2) omy peppe pue LOovL#
wooy ‘qe] |aNsny |eujwd
ay) 1e wajsAs uoneoyydwe
pUNoS B.10} 3iNjoNNSBI UL
ay} jjejsul pue ysiuny

0} juswdinba pue ‘jeuajew
‘10qe| papirncid Jojornuo)

00'52Z'v$ 00'528°'6$

as

Js

€102/2L/6| €102/6/8 o} Ll

‘uonuInN pue

pood jo juawedsg sdOAW
oy} Aq pajsenbai Buleq

si ebueyo siy -Alessagou
se sueday/Buiyored

lilem pue ‘[eoujos|e
‘Buiguinid 0) suoylesyipout
pasinbay jje Buipnjoul

auy Buniss pjod pejielsul
oy} soeyde 0} ye# Buiping
je ease HUIAIDS UByOIy

ay) 10} auy Buines joy
pappe ue |jejsut pue ysiuing
0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeuajew
10qe| pepiroid Jojoenuod

008.¥'9€$

Js

0s

gLozrziel  €102/6/8 3 ol

‘s9yaje|

poJ |eoipaa ay) jdasoe

0} sp|oysaiy) pue sispeay
J00p 8yj 0} Uoledlipous
ay} s1an0a osfe abueyo
SIY] "SUOHNW J8)ua0
8|qeACLUS) PUB S8OIASP
Jixa pajjeisul Apealje ayj jo
nay ui y# pue 3¢ sBulpiing
ut sJoop jo sied inoj

Je Sa0IAeP JIXS POl |EDILIOA
20BUNS |[BISUI PUB YSIUINL
o1 Juawdinba pue ‘jeusjew
Joqe)} pepinoid JojoeuoD)

00069°2¢$

00'¥Zr'eLs 00'8Y9'c1$

38

0s

uopeJoISaY |BOWOISIH

€L02/ZLi6] €L0Z/6/8 J 6 00892100| "uey “way 'UoHIPPY

SHS fwetn

ee

uondiasaq

yiny

‘bay

pazyuoyiny

pajsonbay .

asne)

sAeq

jusunsnipy

adA)

‘paddy
ouv

"oN 199loud| uopdudsseq

199loid

‘yiny | bey | way

Aypoed

#eis  juondy

ALIIGVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNL

YRAOMINVYYL DID3LVULS OLMNIT

WHOZ43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIOVL

‘33L1HINNOD

‘.

Wd e¥:LLy €1L02/vC/6

90O SeNI|Ive JOIYD 'SUII0L "D awier

S31LIMOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

£10Z ‘91 4890100 jo Bunesi pieog
Sj00Uog JO JuspusuLiadng JO 80O




3o y ebeg

‘SOINGHISOA
aoUBIUS WINUO)PNE

Y] JO apISINo AjojeIpswiusl
Buieo pajaueq Bunsixa

ay} je ‘ysiuy Jejseld 1esusa
1200-0U0 B yum ‘sedas

pue yojed sepnjou; os|e
sbueyo sy "L# Buiping

1O 10Oy 1841} BY] 1B JOPLIOD
|esue0 pue Aqgo] ulew

ay} Jo sBuiieo Je)sejd Jesuaa
1B03-2UO B [jelSu} pue ysiuin}
o} juswdinba pue ‘|eusjew
‘soqe| pepirosd Jojenuo) 0 0 0016041  ° |oogeeocs oS fol>] IR ANTATAY) €102/6/8 o Sl
"wnasnip |

paleAouss 8y} OJul SJOOP 8y}
1e siempley pauyoads ueyl
USSP lBISUl PUR ysiuIng
0} juswdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘Joqe) papiroid Jojoenuod| 0 0 |00€LL'LS 00'956°¢C$ s 0S| eloe/ichie] €102/6/8 o] 141

"1# Buipiing uj AqGoT]
wnuojpny 8y} je sbupujed
[N DLOISIY Y} SjeuLN
0} waysAs Bunyby soen
pappe ue |jesut pue ysiunj
o} juawdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| pepioid Jopenuod| 0 0 |008ss'es . oo.m.mr.ma as 0S| elLozZyie| €L0T/6/8 0 €l

*SJUSLINDOP JORLUCD
19d se sayoyms aj660}
pejieisul Apeadle ayj Jo nayj Ul
SUOlE0| B|qISSadIe-Juspnls
e sI sepeys pazuojow

oy J0j SOYSHMS pejelado

Aoy jeIsul pue ysiuny ,‘ SHS 1weinw
03 jJuawdinbe pue ‘jeusjeWw UONEIOISaY |BJUOISIH
“10qe| pepirosd 1010BU0D | 0 0 |oosives 0066.'c$ os| os| etozrziie] eiozei8] O r 00897100} ""uay “wiay ‘UoNPRY €€
uopduoasag ‘yiny| ‘bad [peziioyiny | peisenbay |asned|edAy ‘pAaddy | yiny bey | wa) | "ON398foid| uopdudsaqg Anoey
sheg jususnipy NV | Hels |uondy yosfosd
ALNIGVLIS/AONZIDIAAT TVIONVNIA MUOMINYUL JIDILVULS OL NN
WHO43¥ NOILONULSNOD GNV S3LLINIDVL FILLINNOD

19oIO senlve JelyD 'suauo] 'O awier

S3LLMOVL TOOHIS 40 301440
Wd e¥L 1y €102/ve/e

€102 ‘91 48qooQ jo Bunesiy pieog
. .. . o . $j00YoS JO Juepusiuladng Jo S0IO




2 Jo g abey

*O} MOPUIM |OJJUOD
Mmau ayj aIndes o} [elsjew
PUNOS [BINJONJIS OU SEM
i8] jeY) PBISACISIP SEM

1 ‘MOPUIM Ulo0g |01jU0D au}
103 Bupado sy Jo vonjowep
ay} Buung ‘smopum

4j00q |0JJU03 WnUoYpNY

8y} punose spoddns
9}8J0U0D [RINJONIS JONIISU0D
0] juswdinbs pue 'feusjew
‘1oqe] pepirosd J0joRHUOD

00'209$ 00°065'4$

an

NN

€10Z/CLi6] €L02/6/8 o) 81

‘Buipjing aoueping
plo auj JoAo waysAs Buyoos
pajeasuod pue uassalojun

‘PUOCISS B SAOWSS
o} juswdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘10ge} papiaoid Jojoenuod

00°209'2$ 00'10€'€LS

an

NN

€102/2L/6| €102/6/8 o) Ll

‘ealyY
ssueping ay} je Buuooy
poom pabeajes Bupsixe
ynm siiedas jeuopippe eeus
o} juswdinbe pue ‘feusiew
‘10qe| pepiroid Jojoenuod

00'9¥€'2$ 00'€96'2$

s

- 08

UOHEJIOISBY [EOHOISIH

€10z/2L6| €102/6/8 o) 9L 0089/100] “usy “"way ‘UonippPY

SHS lwein

€e

uondiosaqg

‘yiny|‘bey

pazuoyny | peisanbay

sAeq

jusunsnipy

esnen

adAy

uojjduosag
j08foad

‘paddy *ON }99foad

12} 4

yiny | bay | way

jeis |uondy

Ayoed

ALMTIGVLS/AONSIOIA43 TVIONVNIL

MUOMINVYL J193LVHLS OL MNIT

WNOZIY NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3LLNIOVL

‘FA31LLINNOD

Nd ev:LL¥ €10¢/v2/6

1900 SeI|IvE JBIUD ‘SUSLIO] "D Bwier

S3iLII0Vd TO0HIS 40 301440

£10Z ‘91 19q0joQ o Bunesyy pieog
sj0040g JO JuapuauLadng JO 89O




130 9 abegd

‘ssaiba jo yied

ejesun ue Bueasn uebaq
uoNoONIISUOD Jaye pajle) dwels
Siui 10Oy JSHY ‘WnUoYPNY
8y] J0 apIs }som 8y} uo dwel
Aemyjem Bugsixe ue nedas
0} jJuswdinbe pue ‘|eualew
‘Joqe} papiroid Joyoenuod

00ZLL'0LS

00'680'CL$

aon

NN

€102/2L6] €L0cC/6/8 o} 24

-aul Apedoid ayy

woyy Aeme ebeuesp sadosd
10} MOJjE 0] SHNOD {{eqiaNsed
o)) JO OpIs }SES 3Y) U0 I
©19I0UCD POPPE UE {|Bjsul

03 Juswidinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘10qe} papinosd Jojpeauo)

00°262'2$

00'y¥¥'v$

on

NN

€L0z/cL/6|  €L0Z/6/8 o] 174

‘Bunool; poom pabenjes

O uonEBYEISUl 8Y] JO} MOjle

0} yydep e 0) paaowal g o}
papasu Bulooj-qns 8}8I1ouod
Aiepuoses syl “paldde
Bulioo) 1 DA UM uojeaousl
snolra:d e uj paunouad
usaq pey Jnod 81910U00
AJepuosas e jey) pasoAcasip
sem }l ‘uonnowap Buung
"HSiLL# PUB ZOLL# LOLL#
swiooy u Bupioop-qns
9}910U0D UB2SaIO0JUN SAOWISI
0] yusuadinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe] papiroid 1010BHU0D

0002088

00°LLL'SLS

on

NN

UONBIOISOY |BDLIO)SIH

€102/ZV/6] €102/6/8 o] 6l 008921.00| “"uey “way ‘uopIppY

SHS IWeln

£e

uondiosag

‘wpny

‘bay

pazuoyny

pa)sanbay

osne)

sAeq

juaunsnipy

adAlL

uopdiiosaq
109lold

‘paddy
12214

‘yiny | bay | wey

yes  juondy

*ON j99loid

Aypoed

ALINIGVLS/AONITIOIH43 TVIONVNIY

'MUOMINVYSL J193LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO043Y NOILONYISNOD ANV S3ILIMIOV4

‘JILLINNOD

Wd ev:Liy £L0C/VC/6

19010 SSHlIoR JIYD ‘SusLO] O swier

S31LITOVS TOOHOS 4O 301440

€102 ‘91 J8qoioQ jo Bunesiy preog
sjooyos 40 juspusiuuedng Jo 0O




Lo L abed

‘Bususely pue yie| [eysul
mau Jaao Buyies seiseid
MBU B [jR]SUI O} pue £Z#

sejs Jo Buyjlao papuadsns

Bunsixa ay) ysyowap

0] uswdinba pue ‘feusjeul
‘10qe| pepiaoid J010eNU0D

00'8zl'8$

an NN| €102/2Li6

£10z/€2/8

214

‘Josfoid

ay) Ul papn|oul oUBMoijje Bu)
puoAaqg pue aAoqge Saysiuy
009N)s Jouajui Bunsixs

0} siiedai jeuonippe axew

o} Juswudinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe| pepiacsd Joyoeiuo)

00'8/5°'6$

00'S/L'LLS

00708'9%

ont NN} £10Z/2Li6

€Loc/ee/8

e

‘asnoyalem
papuoq e uj Suness ay)
210)s pue ssojies) Hodsues
@8.y) peojun pue peoj

0] }S00 8y} S19A00 abueyo
syl -ome pue Bupso
‘aoeds ulew wnuolpny

Y} UIYIIM SUOHIPUCD
usasalojun snosainu

0} enp Ayjioe} abelo}s e ojut
Bunees wnuojpny ay) aoeid
0} pasinbas sem J0jRINUOD

00'L29°LL$

00060'€L$

on| NNj €Lo2ieLe

£102/6/8

44

‘Buipying asuepinb

plo ayj Jo uonijowsp

ay) Jaye Ajuo }Jomauols
1SE0 9AljRIC0ap pabewep
oy} Buimous pajeanal sem
eaJe siyl .0, pieAunod
Ul G# JiEls je aouesud
BUO]S ]SBO BAlRIOO8D

oy} Jo uoneio)sal wiopad
o} juswdinba pue ‘jeuajew
Joqe| papinoid Jopenuo)

00°0€0'0L$

0005601 $

oNn| NN| elozreLe

€102/6/8

o)

[44

00884100

UONRIOISOY [EOLOISIH
““usy “"Wey "UONPPY

SHS IWeln

€€

uonduasaqg

‘yiny|‘bey

pazuoyiny

pajsanbay

sheq

osne) [adAL [ "paddy

NV

yny
jeis

boy
uondy

wayj

*ON 3ooloid

uonduosag
109foad

Aypoed

jusunsnipy

ALIMNEVLS/AONTIOI443 TVIONVNIL

MHOMINVHL J193LVHLS OL MNIT

WNO43Y NOLLONYLSNOD GNV S3ILITIOVA

‘I3LLINNOD

Wd ev:L LY €102/v2/6

J9olQ senijioed Jely) ‘susuoy "9 swier

$3111719V4 TOOHOS 40 301440

€102 ‘91 412qopR0 jo Bunesy pjeog
sjooyog Jo JuepuajuLiRdng 10 90O




ATTACHMENT B -1

UMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. : 33
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration
Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc . )
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $54,137,046.00

October

CONTRACT AWARD DATE : 14,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Oxder. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $302,473.00 0.61 % 0
OMISSIONS $1,867,240.00 3.75 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,441,882.00 2.90 % 0
OTHER $684,282.00 1.37 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $678,197.00 1.36 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % o]
Totals $4,337,046.00 8.71 % 0




A-AE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Projéct Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A~ Approve

C-- Confirm StafffTRC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Defauit
CE- Contractor Error
CEE~ Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL~ Clerical Error -,
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EéO-— Electrical Engineering Orqission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay
M'EE-'Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-— Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA~ Reinstate Alternate

Rd—- Rain Delay

SC; Scope Change

S'EE- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- StructuraI'Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay -

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement



