Office of Superintendent of Schools November 4, 2013
Board Meeting of November 19, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC PLAN: _ FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the changes, the cause
for the changes, the increase to the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have on the individual
project contract. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by
State Statute. '

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on October 22, 2013. It was found to be necessary, fair,
and equitable. : ~

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1. Change Order No. 34 on Project No. 00176800, Additions,
Remodeling, Renovations and Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for an additional cost of $327,462 and a
time extension of 11 days.

IC:ayb F _ 3 4



9 jo | abed

*sjeued

uolsia sepjaold pue sabuiy
deus eAle1008p 8y} JO
uofie||ejsuies pue [eAows.
eyy peuinbei osje ebueyo
SIUL ‘peloeds-uey;
~18Y}0 $J00p Jnoj 8oe|de.
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘loge| pepiaoid Joyoeljuo)d

00°'19¢'9$

0060428

JV|  H3|€L0%/LL0L

£102/0€/6

‘Buipeld
|euly u) ebueys e o} enp
pley 3d ey) ul exnjonais

efeujep psjiesu;
Alsnojaeud e Aypow

o1 juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] pepiaosd J0joRILOD

00'806%

00'€86'2$

330|  W3{€L0Z/LL/04

€402/0¢/6

¥, PiAUnog Je
shkemyied pue Buideospue|
jfeysy pue ysuny
0} juswidinbe pue ‘|eusjew
‘10qe| pepiroid Jojoenuo)d

00'0.6'82%

00'9€0'6¥$

Ov] INO|€L02/L1/0L

€102/0¢€/6

vIo

'spsenb e)elb

om] Buipinoid pue s19A00
uiseq yojes Bupuled
‘8NUSAY UIbZ MS Buoje
ouy Auedoud 1see au)
Buoje Bujous) yuy ureyds
ubly .09 Peppe Jo )
05 sepnjou| osfe abueyo
Siul ‘spley [reqyos

pue jlegeseq e yioq

1e (Aed) pjeyu| jeuonippe
|feysul pue ysjuing

0) Juswdinbe pue ‘|eusiew
‘loqe| pepiAcid J0}oR1UOD

00°00t'6€$

00104298

OV| WO|el02/LL/0)

€10z/0¢/6

v/0

00892100

LONEI0ISEY [BOLIOISIH
“uey “Way ‘UONIPPY

pe

SHS Jwely
l-94

uonduoseq

‘yiny|‘bay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

asne)

sAeq

jusunsnipy

adA) | ‘paddy

ouv

‘uny
TS

bay
uonoy

way|

"ON jo8load

uonduosaqg

108fold

#00

Ajroe4

ALITISVLS/ADNIIOIA43 TVIONVYNIA

HUOMINVUAL D1931LVHLS OL NN

WHO43d NOILONYLSNOD GNY S3LLNIOVA ‘F3LLINNOD

190140 SBIIIIDRL JOIYD ‘SUBLIo] ‘S sulep
S3ILNIOVA TO0HOS 40 301440

Prom ot
SIUGPIE 410 Bunl

WV 0S:ebiLL €102/82/01
£10Z ‘61 1aqusaoN jo Buneeiy preog

V LNJWHOVLLY
$]00YoG JO JuspusiuLIadng JO 20O




9 jo Z sbed

008 s108fo1d sy} Ag
palinbes sem uojedyIpow
siyy, 'sejjub Aunoes
Supsixe ey 0} Aiessedeu
suopedyIpoWw oy

pue subis jixe snoujwn|
=J|8s JO uoneleisu

pue Bulysiumny ey) 8|
pepnjoul osy ‘3¢ Buping
40 8pis yjnos ay) je

sa)|ub Ajnoes [ejuozuoy
peyessut Aisnolaeud

8y} e seojeb sse.be
Aousbiews jeuopippe
881y} |{BISU pUB YsIuIny

0} Juewudinbe pue ‘[eusiew
‘Joge} pepjaoid Jojoenuop) o 0

‘uoutde 8)810U0d

e yyum ejelb pebuy

UM uielp plek iseidoAN
G} meu e Buyeisu
‘seimondis ebeujelp
Buysixe Suikypow ‘pley
Ireayos ey je Aed jo pjsy
8y wolj Aeme sainjonns
pue sjsjuj ebeujeip

oM Ajipow pus ejes0|e.l
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘|eusjew
‘i0qe| pepiaosd sopenuod| o 0

“Bupyby Buyjeo

payipads ey} Jo jo neyl

u| 8.nixy 1By pejunou
©0BLINS JUB}S|SAI-[BPUBA

e epirosd pue piemyno
Buims o ge edjysnp
JBUHMLD ey} Ul 0P L&
100(Q] jo Bums sy} esIAG)
0} juswdjnbe pue ‘|eusjew

00'v5L'seS 00°026'67$ 3Y| M3jE€L0Z/LL/0L} €1L02/0E/6 0 yA

00'8€0°'6$ 00°€L1°0LS 330] Y3 €L02/LL/0L €402/0/6 o} 9

SHS Iweln
LOJJBIO}SSY [EOLOISIH

‘Joge| pepiAcid Jojoeljuo)

00'680°¢$

00'82.'9%

vy "3 eioz/Liiol

£102/0¢/6

o)

00894100

“uey “wey ‘uolppY

2

-8

uonduossaQ

‘yiny|bay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

asne) |edAL | ‘paddy

“uny

bay

way)

‘ON j08foid

uondussaq

#0D

Aynoey

sAeq jusunsnipy OdY | Heis |uonoy yo0foud

MUOMIANYYHA O193LVHLS OL MNIT
‘33LLINNOD

ALTIGY.LS/AONZIDI443 TVIONVNIL
NYO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLIMIOVS

19010 senioe JeIuD ‘suslot 'O swiep
S3IL1710Vd TOOHOS 40 301440

Puom syt
B100pIe 10 Buin

WV 05:2v:LL €102/82/01

£10Z ‘61 J8quenoN jo Bunesyy pieog

Vv INSWHOVLLY
$|00U0S JO JuSpUSsULIBdNg 1O 8010




9 jo ¢ abey

‘yoddns |einjonus

10} qen egusnp jeulwl)
oY) u| ealy Bupeesg

Anp au3 Jo Juol) sy) je jem
uinjeJ e ||ejsu) pue ysjulnj
01 Juewdinbe pue ‘jeusjew
‘loge| pepircid J0BAUOD| 0 0 [00°2.8't8 00'€0£'9% OV| WO{€EL0Z/LLI0L| €102/08/6 o] ot

‘s|leJpuey

11B)S MBU BY} PUB $19M0)
igyeads meu ey) usamiaq
soueses|o palinbal

ay) mojje 0} Alesseosau
epew sem sy ‘ebejs sy}
10 SBPIS 1S6M pue Jses oY)
410G 1e [|lem wnueososd
8y} jo juoly u) eBejs

84} JO toloes e pus)xe

0) juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge| pepirosd Joyenuod| o 0 jooeze'vs 00'cr9'6$ Ov| WOJ€lLoz/LL/0L] €102/0¢/6 o} 6

‘I#

Buipiing Jo s100j§ yunoy
pue pijy; ey) usemieq
BLEL# pue /€14 Swooy
Bupsixs je Bujonpuod

Jje pue uotiejnsu) Bujwely
‘llemAip Bupiaoid sepnjoul
osje eBueyd s|yy ‘1#
Buipiing Jo 100y j81y BY)

1B Y2yl L# Pue g0pL L#
SwIooy Ul sjjem Jejseyd
Bupsixe Jedss pue yojed SHS lweln
o} juewdinbe pue ‘jeusjewws ) uoljeloisey |EoU0)SIH
‘100e| papiaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 |oo'eve'izs 00'9€€'9v$ ov| Wwoleloz/iLbioL| €Lozioes] O 8 00892100 "uey “wey 'uonippy| e b-g
uonyduosag ‘Yiny|‘bay |pazuoyiny | peysenbay [asnen|edA)| ‘paddy | ‘uiny | bey |weyl| 'ON 10eloid| uonduosag |#0D Ajoed
sfeq usuisnipy 3}-) 4 Heils |uonoy y09foid
ALIGVLS/AONIIDI443 IVIONVNIA HAOMINYYAL O193LVALS OL UNI
WHO434 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLIMOVA ‘33LLINNOD

18210 Saljljioe4 8D ‘susuio] ‘& swiep

S3ALLITNOVA TOOHDS 40 301440
WV 06:Zv: L1 €102/82/01
£102Z ‘61 JoqWaAON 40 Bujjesy pieog

V ANIWHOVLLY SI00U0S 10 JuBpUBIULIBdNS JO 8OO




9 jo  obeq

"syll

10} BPOJ IOIEASS JUBLIND
8y} Jo Juaweunbal) mau

e s siyL. Jepio Bumiom
u| Jou s| suoydeje) qes

-ut i vav ey §i Buifynou
pue Bupojuow jo esodind
8y} 1o} 9|gipne wueje

Ue [|ejsuf pue ysjuinj

0} juswdinbe pue ‘feuejew
‘loqe| pepiAcid J0joRIUOD

00'€EL' LS |

oo vvy'Ls

s

10

£102/L4/04

£102/0¢€/6

i

*sBuip|ing o0isty ey} jo
Jej0wped ey) je sieyeads
V/d J0u8lxe [euofppe
lieisul pue ysiwny

0) juswdinbe pue ‘feusiew
‘joQe| popiAsId JOJORIUOD

00'0£8'2$

00'eie'es

033

WO

£102/L1I0L

€102/0¢€/6

€l

abe)s wnuopipny

8Y) JO JOO}} U} UIUIM
|oued sseooe meu e |jeisul
0} juswdjnbe pue ‘[euslEW
‘Joqe| pepircid 10}9BAUOD

00'08L'¢4$

00' 784’91 $

ov

WO

€L0Z/LL/0L

£102/0¢/6

2l

‘%004 }SB||BG PUB yoUues
uopenjyxs pejeoosse

pue edid pejeioped

pue ‘sisjeulelp sNOLIBA

jo Buidid pyos |euopippe
‘seinjonu)s ebeujesp sujelp
yosusJ) pue sesnonns
ebeutelp wiojs [euopippe
leisul pue ysiny

0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeuejew
1008 pepiAoLd JojoeuOD

00'yLE'LP$

00'€80'9Z1$

030

WO

€L02/LL/0)

£102/0£/6

0

b

00892400

uone.IoISeY |BOLIOISIH

“uay “wWey 'UoIPPY

2%

SHS IWelN
1-8

uonduosaq

uiny

*bay

pazuoyiny

pejsenbay

sAeq

juswysnipy

asne)

adA|

‘paddy
oYV

uIny
yeis

bay
uonoy

weay

‘ON j00loid

uonduossag
198f0id

#02

Auoed

WY 0S:2v'LL €1.02/82/0}

V INSWHOVLLY

ALIMBVY.LS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVNIA
WYO43Y NOLLONYMLSNOD ANV S3ILINIOVA

12010 senIjve4 JaIyD ‘suslio] ‘O swier
$3111710V4 TO0HIS 40 301440

£1L0Z ‘61 JoquieAoN jo Bupsa pieoq
sj00y0g Jo Juspusiupedng JO 8OO

IMUOMINYYUL 01D93LVHLS OL MNIT

‘23LLINNOD

PHOM 0if)
Sjuepms o Bunb




9o g obey

*80UEMO}|B

JOBIIUOD By} puoheq
‘sweeq pue 1s10f ‘sulunjoo
Bupsixe je 81015u0o

40 seaJe psjjeds Jede.

0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew ,
‘loqe| pepiaoid Jopenuod| o 0 |o0062'v$ 00's16'e3 dNf  NN|€L02/LL/0L] €L02/0E/6 o} 8l

‘suojjeso| pebeajes

uj eseq oy Ausenb

«9 X 9 Mau Jo uone|jejsu;
8U] SE ||]oMm SB SUOo|Jedo|
Jueulwosd Ajjeouolsiy ul
sseq s} Auenb pebeajes
0 uopejjelsu; pue

eseq o)} Auenb Bujsixe
sbeajes pue eoejda.

03 juswidinbe pue ‘[eusiew
‘loqe| pepiaoid Jopoenuon] o 0 |oo'syiols 00894118 ONl NN|€L0Z/L4/0L} €L0Z/0E/6 o} A

*Aqqo)

utew ey u) sisyesds
pesseoel peyloads-ueyj-
JUSIBID ||BISU| pue ysiuiny
0} justudinbe pue ‘jeusiet
‘Joqe| peplaoid Joeiuod! 0 0 |o0sgL'ts 00'SeY'1$ on{  NNJELoZ/LL/0L] €L0z/oee 0 9}

‘101181p oY) Joj sBujaes
1500 ainjnj e U} }insel (jIm
sbueyo siyL ‘peyioeds
$QjNQ JusdSepURIU|

84 Jo ne|| ul wnuoypny
el ul sisyjepueyd Bunsixe
noj eyy o) sqinq by

Q37 I|ejsu| pue ysiuiny SHE el
0} juswdinbe pue ‘|eusiew UO{JBIOISBY |BOLO0ISIH
‘10ge| peplaoid Joenuod| o 0 l00L.£'e8 00°L62'7$ s os|eloz/LioL) €L0z/0e6 o] Si 00892100| "uey “way ‘uonippy| ve -8
uonduosag yiny|'bay|pazuoyiny | pajsenbay [asnenledh) | ‘paddy | ‘yiny bay |wej| ‘oN jooloid] uondussaq |#0H Ayjoey
sheq juaunsnipy OdvY | Heis |[uondy : 18foud
ALNIGVYLS/ADNIIOI443 TVIONVNIA MUOMINVYYL JIDILVHLS OL MNIT
WHO43d NOILONYLSNOO/ANY S31LI1I0VA ‘F3LLIANOD

1800 sanlloed Jelyp ‘suauio] o swier

S3{LINOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440
WV 05:ZyiLL £102/82/0L
€102 ‘61 J9qwsAoN jo Bunesiy pieog

V ANSWHOVLLY S|00Y9S JO JuspusULedns JO 8010




gjog mm.wp ‘

‘uonneoeld Ajejes
pue esn Jojesado 8jBuis
10} Moj|e 0} sellosseode
pue sayduim Jejjepueyd

WNLO}PNY M8U 10}
juswdinbe pue jeusjew
pepiacid Jopoenuod] . 0 0 |{o0'8.8'6v$ R ARArAS on N €L0Z/LLI0LY €102/02/6 v 02

‘abeys ey} eaoge abpLq Ay
wnpojipny ey je pesnbe.
SUONBOYIPOW |RINIONAS
|leysu; pue ysjuinj SHS welN

0} juswdinbs pue ‘|eusiew uofjelojsey {eal0}SIH

‘Joqe| pepiacad Jojoenuod| O 0 |00€sELES 00'129'0v% on| NNjeLoz/LL/0L| €L0zioe/s| O 6} 00892100} "uey “wey ‘uonPpY| ¥E 1-8

uondusseq ‘yiny | ‘bay |paziioyiny vﬁww:cam_ esne)|edAl | ‘paddy [ ‘yny bay |wey| ‘oNIosfoid] uondussed |[#0D Apoey
shAeQ juswisnipy oMY | uHeis |uonoy yo8foid

ALITIGVYLS/AONAIDIA43 TVIONVNIA IMYOMIANYYL D1DALVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43Y8 NOILONYLSNOD GNV S3LLITOVA :331L1INNOD

19010 Senllive4 JeIuD ‘SusLIo] 'O ewier

S31L1710V4 TO0HJS 40 301440 .
Wv 0S:2v: L1 €102/82/01 . Rt 110 Bud
£10Z ‘61 JequenoN jo Bunssiy pieog 7 )

Y INSWHOVLLY
s|ooyog JO JuspuajuLadng Jo 80140




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 34
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration
Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Par£ners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

$49,800,000.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $54,460,289.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
b — o — e — s —
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTmSION THIS CHANGE 11
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 29, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Exrrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $359,019.00 0.72 % 0
OMISSIONS $2,032,636.00 4.08 % 11
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,538,673.00 3.09 % 0
OTHER $685,415.00 1.38 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $681,574.00 1.37 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $4,660,289.00 9.36 % 11




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:
A- AJE
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE
" U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE
ER-- PA/E Error

(x3

HC- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL~- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical! Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0OO0-- Owner Omission

OR- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





