Office of Superintendent of Schools November 25, 2013
Board Meeting of December 11, 2013

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC PLAN: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

This request for a change to the construction contract includes an item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change, the cause for
the change, the increase to the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have on the individual project
contract. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State
Statute.

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on November 5, 2013. It was found to be necessary, fair,
and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from an
omission in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this schools system. The
District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:
B-1. Change Order No. 35 on Project No. 00176800, Additions,

Remodeling, Renovations and Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for an additional cost of $67,675.

F-34

IC:ayb



Z jo | 9bed

‘qe aopsnr

{eulwili] Jooy ypunoj ayy

Jo apIsIno ‘cZ# Jiejs Jo do}
) Je 9A02|E UB 0] saysiul
Jooy pue jlem ‘Buijies
*Bunyby jie3sul pue ysiung
0} juawdinba pue ‘jeuajew
‘Joqey papiacud Jopenuod| 0 0 |00'G85'9% 00€LE'LLS Oov| WO| €Loe/s/iL]eroe/se/ol o) 14
“L#

Buipjing jo siooy) pay) pue
pUOJSS ‘IS1ly AU} UO SasED
Aejdsip Bunsixs sy} 10}
Ainolo Alessaoau jje pue
saunxy 1o [ejsul pue
usiuing o} Juawdinba pue
‘leuaiew ‘Joge| papirosd
JaBeueyy uogongsuod| 0 0 |00v08'9$ 00'vLE'6$ 033 WOJ} €Loz/s/LL]eloz/se/olL o} €

"1# Buip|ing jo Jooy ypno}
ay} je qen aasNf [feuwLD
M3U 3y} pue wnuolipny
ay) Jano 2oeds ome

oy} woly sugep bunsixa

JO [BAOWSI BU) 10} pue

1# Bulpjing mojaq aseds
|MeI0 8y} woly suqap
Bunsixe pajeaduod sAowal
0} juawdinba pue ‘jeusjew
‘1oge| papiaosd Jojoenuod| 0 oL joovve'ols 00'819'92$ on NN| €L0Z/S/LL|€L02/SZ/08 o} 4

*L# Buip|ing jo soeds
9)je ay) Je sainsojous
U3819S JUSA UILLISA

-JUe jJejsul pue ysiuiny SHS lweln
o} juswdinba pue ‘[eusjew uojjelo)say [eoUoISIH
‘ioge| papiroud sopenuod| 0 ¢ |oo'eee'os 00'99Z'01$ onj Nn| eLoz/g/ii|eloziszior O 1 0089/100] “uey “wsy ‘uonppy| S L-9
uonduasaqg ‘yiny| ‘bay|pazuoyiny | pejsenbay |asnepfadAr| ‘paddy | -yiny | bay |wey| oNjoafoad| uopduosag |[#0D MApoe4q
sheq aunsnlpy oY | Hels |uonoy - 198foud
ALNIFVLS/AONZIOI443 TVIONVNIL NHOMINYYL J193LVHLS OL MNIT
WYO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLIMOVA ‘33LIINNOD

189140 SaMIoe JOIUD ‘SUSLIO] 'O suner

S31LIMIOYH TOOHIS 40 391440 GORrRR

IV ¥1:9G:6 €£102/9/L) A
€102 ‘L1 Jaquisaa( Jo Bunesiy pieog ‘

V INJNHOVLLY
$|00U0S JO Juapusiupadng JO 9910




Z jo Z obeyq

*a|1} ooy Auenb pabewep
Bupsixa jo juawase|das
au} 10} aouemojje
joBUOS-U| 8y} passedins
Juswede|dal SIYl i
Buiping pue 3¢# Buipjing
0} Bujpea)| S10pLI0D
10LIS]X3 3Y) SE [|9Mm

se |# Buipjing jo apis jses
3y} uiyum a)n Jooy Asenb
Bupsixa pabewep aose|das
o} Juawidinba pue ‘leusjew
‘10qe| papiroid JojoeRuUOD| 0 0 dn] NNy €10e/s/LL| €L02/ST/oL o) 9

00°70£'6$ 00'8¥8'6%

*19]|apueyd yoea

poddns 0} $i10}99uUUCd
pue sBupjy |as)s

pabioy yum 8|qes yeloie
199)s paziueaeb oibuis
Mmau e sy abueyo siy)

Ul papnoul “1epio abueys
snojaald e uy pazyoyne
S8YdUIM JaYapuByd
WwnLo)pny mau jlejsul

0} Juswdinba pue ‘|jeusjew

SHS lweiy
Uo|eI0}SaY |EOLO)SIH

‘10qe} pepiroid Jojoenuo)

00°506°12$

00'6€Z'8E$

os os| €L0z/s/1L

€10¢/5¢/0l

2

0089100

“usy “wey ‘uoppy

GE

-4

uondussaq

“yiny|'bay

pazioyiny

pajsanbay

asne)d|edA) | “paddy

"y

bay

wa)|

*‘oN J29loud

uopyduasaq

#0D

Aypoed

sheqg juawysnipy O¥Yy | Heis |uopdy joefoad

HYOMINWYUL J193LVHLS OL MNIT
:I3LLINNOD

ALITEGVYLS/ADNIIOI443 TVIONVNIL
WYO043d NOILINYLSNOD ANV S3ALLITIOVA

19910 SenIIoeS J9IYD ‘Suslio] "9 awiep
SALLIAIOVL TO0OHJS 40 301440

NV 171:9G:6 €1L02/9/L1
€102 'L | Jaquieaaq Jo Bunesiy pieog

VY LNJWHOVLLVY
$|00Y2S 10 JuspuajuLedng JO 9010




ATTACHMENT B -1

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 35
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $54,460,289.00
THIS CHANGE $67,675.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE $4,727,964.00
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $54,527,964.00

CONTRACT STATUS
CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 11
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 29, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 29, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

| z¥PE AMOUNT rcen DAYS
ERRORS $359,019.00 0.72 % 0
OMISSIONS $2,046,025.00 4.11 % 11
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,571,054.00 3.15 % 0
OTHER $685,415.00 1.38 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $703,479.00 1.41 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $4,727,964.00 9.49 % 11




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:
A-AE
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCI

M-~ Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A~ Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
'C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

JYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clierical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





