Office of Superintendent of Schools April 23, 2014
Board Meeting of May 7, 2014

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC PLAN: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-3
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on April 15, 2014. They were found to be necessary,
fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1. Final Change Order, Change Order No. 5 on Project No.
00731700, Classroom Building Addition, Bob Graham
Education Center for a credit of $501,546.39.

B-2. Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No.
0400000, Upgrade Servers and Electrical Service,
Information Technology Services for a credit of $1,626.85
and a time extension of 48 days.

B-3. Change Order No. 36 on Project No. 00176800, Addition,
Remodeling, Renovations, Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for an additional cost of $58,792.00.

IC:tb

F-34



Zjo | abed

'pasn sem
Buippig Buunp paysiiqese
sem jey} aoud Jun ayj
yoaloxd ayy ui papnoul
20UBMOYiE 8Y) puoAaq
pue anoqe saysiul
J8)seyd sousiu Bupsixa

o} sJiedal jeuonippe ayew
0} Juswdinba pue jeusiew
‘Joqe| papiaoid soenuod| 0 0 |00059'82$ 00'218'62% on NN PLOZ/8/P| ¥i02/vT/L 2 €

*JOPLLIOD JOuRUI

Y} UlyIM wnuoyipne

8y} puiyaq suoneao|

2 1e dwei jesbajuy ue

UlM ploysaly} Joop [eeds
e ||ejsu| pue ysiuiny

o} wawdinbs pue |eusiew

‘1oqe; papiaoid sopenuod| 0 0 |00°/80°t$ 00'86¢1$ an Nl PL0T/8/v| vLOZ/ve/L o] 4
-gjnobnp :

SpIdY {lequos pue ||egsseq
2y} Je SUoJO3UUoS

2ININ} SO} MOJIE 0} SSDIAI0S

191em [lejsul pue ysjuny SHS Iwein
o} juswdinba pue |eusjew UOI}BI0}SSY |EOLI0ISIH
‘loge; papiroid Joenuod| 0 0 |oogzi'es 00'282'v$ 0s| 0s| viozer| vioewe| O | 0089.100] "usy “way ‘uonippy| 9¢ ¢-8
EELTTNET
*80UBMO||E JOBIIUOD ABojouydsay
Jojelsusb Aesodws) feuly uopewsojul
pasnun Jo} Jipasa papiroid 80|AIBS |BOLO9ID 19piQ 9buey) jeury
JeBeuepy uoponysuod| gy | 8y |(98'929°1$) (58'929'L$) HO| MO| vioziwe| viozieeiy| O L 00000v00] ¢ s1omes spesbdn| | z-8
'SI8YJo 19)u89 uojjesnpy
Aq pajojdwiod sem xiom eul4 weyels qog
S|y "aoue|eq 1oeiju0d uolIppy 19piQ abuey) jeujd
psuiesun Jojiipaidl 0 0 |(6£'9vs'L0gs) |(6€'9vS L0SS) 40| MO PL02/SLIY v 3 00/1€£200] Buping woossse|n|: § -9
uonduosaqg ‘yny| ‘bay [paziioyiny | pajsenbay [esnen|adA1| ‘paddy | ‘uiny boy [way] "oN j09foud] uopduosag |[#0D Ajioe
sAeq juaunsnipy oYV | Hels [uopdy jo9foud
ALITIGVYLS/ADNIIDIA43 TVIONVYNIL MUOMINVYYA J1DILVHLS OL MNIT
WHO438 NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3i1NIovd 33LLINNOD

19940 SONIE JOIYD 'SUBLIOL ‘O swier

S31L1710V4 TO0HOS 40 321440
WY ¥¥:65:6 ¥1L0Z/1L2/Y
7102 ‘L Aep jo Bunesiy preog

V INJWHOVLLY
$j00Y9S 10 Juspuajuladng 10 IO




ZJo z 9bed

‘Buiwely Buysixs

s}l wouy Buieuiwe|ap

sem Buyjeo Bupsixa

3y} JBY} PAIBACISIP

SEM } ‘UO}JONIISUOD
Buunq "Lz4 sels

uiyym Buiao mau e jjejsul
0} Juawdinbs pue (eusjew
‘Joqe| papiaoid Jojenuod| 0 0 |oovi6'LS 00'SZL'v$ on NN} vioZ/8iv) vi0Zive/L 0 S

'} Buipying ulew
JO UOIBASIS JUOL) J& 033N)S
pejeuiieap ay) o) Jjedas

pue uofjelpaal ay} Joj SHS weln
juswdinba pue jeusjew u0|jeJ0}SaY |BOLO0)SIH
‘10ge| papircid Jopenuod| 0 0 |oo€Lo'ves 00'8v2'0€$ on| NN viozey| vozwzl| 0 14 00892100] “uay “way ‘uoppY| 9¢ £-g
uonduosaq ‘uyiny|‘bay {pazuoyiny | paisanbay [asned|adA) | 'paddy | ‘yiny | bay [wey[ "oNosloid] uonduossag [#0o Ayjoed
sheqg jusuysnipy oYy | ueis |uonoy jo9foud
ALMIEVLS/ADNAIDIAA43 TVIONVYNIA HYOMINVHA J1D93LVHLS OL MNI
WHOH43¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ALLITIOVA :33LLINWOD

19210 SaNIoe JOIYD ‘SuUaLIo] "D swier

S3LLNIOV4 TO0HIS 40 301440
WY v1:65'6 ¥102/12/v

¥102 ‘£ Aei jo Buiisa pieog

V INJWHOVLLY
S{00UOS J0 JuapusjuLIRdNg JO 9210




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENTB - 1

Facility: 0091

Architect:
EFCO:

Contractor:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO.

Project No.: 00731700

5
Bob Graham Education Center

Classroom Building Addition

Rizo Carreno & Partners Inc

Zurqui Construction Sve Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$6,069,100.00

$5,506,357.61

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

September 13, 2012

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order.

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TIYPE AMOUNT Percen e DAY,
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $10,600.00 0.17 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($580,898.39) -9.57 % 0
UNFORSEEN $359.00 0.01 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $7,197.00 0.12 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($562,742.39) -9.27 % 0




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 2

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 9412 Information Technology Services
Project No.: 00400000 Upgrade servers & electrical service
Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & Partners

EFCO:

Contractor: BDI Construction Company

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Exrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % ]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % Q
OWNER REQUESTS ($1,626.85) -0.04 % 48
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($1,626.85) -0.04 % 48

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,876,137.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 12, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE March 12, 2009
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0 OQ PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE March 12, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $3,876,137.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 48
THIS CHANGE ($1,626.85) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE April 29, 2009
TOTAL NET CHANGE ($1,626.85) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,874,510.15




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 36
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $4,747,522.
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $54,547,522
THIS CHANGE $58, 792
TOTAL NET CHANGE $4,806,314
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $54,606,314.

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $359,019.00 0.72 % 0
OMISSIONS $2,046,025.00 4.11 % 11
OWNER REQUESTS ($637,028.00) -1.28 % 0
UNFORSEEN $1,626,718.00 3.27 % 0
OTHER $685,415.00 1.38 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $726,165.00 1.46 % v}
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $4,806,314.00 9.65 % 11




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A- AE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff TRC Authorize
C/A~ Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEOQ- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





